Bishop’s Stortford Swimming Club SPORT

Club Championships

(under ASA Laws and Regulations, Technical Rules of Racing and to the ASA Open Meet Licensing Criteria)

Session One Friday 17" June (4ER161156)
Session Two Sunday 19" June (4ER161157)

SYSTEMS

Session Three Saturday 25" June (4ER161158)

Session Four Sunday 26" June (4ER161158)

EVENT 1 Girls Open 400m Freestyle
13 Yrs/Under Age Group FuII Results

Place Name Club Time
1. Grace BAKER 13 Bishop Stort 5:34.70
2. lsabella GOOD 11 Bishop Stort 6:22.87
3. FreyaREILLY 11 Bishop Stort 6:47.74
4. Aoife JAMES 12 Bishop Stort 6:49.71
5. Georgina BARLOW 12 Bishop Stort 6:56.42
6. Grace MASON 10 Bishop Stort 7:27.49
7. Jessica FIELDS 10 Bishop Stort 7:27.95
8. Emilia DOBLE 12 Bishop Stort 7:29.29
9. Lauren ROBINSON 11 Bishop Stort 7:31.08
10. Evelyn SCOTT 10 Bishop Stort 7:50.93
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name Club Time
1. Mia CARTER 14 Bishop Stort 4:52.15
2. Annabel HUNT 16 Bishop Stort 4:56.06
3. Sarah CARROLL 14 Bishop Stort 4:58.66
4. Hannah MORGAN 14 Bishop Stort 5:23.19
5. Grace BAKER 13 Bishop Stort 5:34.70
6. Isabella GOOD 11 Bishop Stort 6:22.87
7. FreyaREILLY 11 Bishop Stort 6:47.74
8. Aoife JAMES 12 Bishop Stort 6:49.71
9. Georgina BARLOW 12 Bishop Stort 6:56.42
10. Grace MASON 10 Bishop Stort 7:27.49
11. Jessica FIELDS 10 Bishop Stort 7:27.95
12. Emilia DOBLE 12 Bishop Stort 7:29.29
13. Lauren ROBINSON 11 Bishop Stort 7:31.08
14. Evelyn SCOTT 10 Bishop Stort 7:50.93
EVENT 2 Boys Open 200m IM
13 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Thomas OGDEN 12 Bishop Stort 2:35.16
2. James GISBORNE 11 Bishop Stort 3:05.10
3. David BADCOCK 10 Bishop Stort 3:28.30
4. Adam HAZLEWOOD 12 Bishop Stort 3:33.41
Beau ANTEN 11 Bishop Stort DQT 1L
Joseph FORSDIKE 13 Bishop Stort DQT 4L
Herbie LINNEY 13 Bishop Stort DQT 4L
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Callum DAVIS 16 Bishop Stort 2:18.41
2. Daniel CHADA 15 Bishop Stort 2:32.34
3. Bryn COUSER 14 Bishop Stort 2:33.45
4. Nicholas BOTHA 14 Bishop Stort 2:35.06
5. Thomas OGDEN 12 Bishop Stort 2:35.16
6. James MCCRAE 15 Bishop Stort 2:51.99
7. James GOR 14 Bishop Stort 2:54.70
8. James GISBORNE 11 Bishop Stort 3:05.10
9. Nathan CROSS 16 Bishop Stort 3:07.56
10. David BADCOCK 10 Bishop Stort 3:28.30
11. Adam HAZLEWOOD 12 Bishop Stort 3:33.41
Beau ANTEN 11 Bishop Stort DQT 1L
Joseph FORSDIKE 13 Bishop Stort DQT 4L
Herbie LINNEY 13 Bishop Stort DQT 4L

EVENT 3 Girls Open 200m Backstroke
13 Yrs/Under Age Group FuII Results

Place Name

1. Millie FIELDS 12
2. Eleanor MASON 13
3. Charlotte ANDERSON 13
4. |sabelle BAKER 12
5. Grace MASSINGHAM-LAMPRELL11
6. Martha BRODERICK 12
7. Annabel CLARK 13
8. Ella PENKUL 12
9. Kaia PHILLIPS 10
10. Georgia TURNER 13
11. Sorcha BRICKEL 11
12. Gabriella SANTOS-BROWN 13
13. Freya REILLY 11
14. Amy WRIGHT 13
15. Aoife JAMES 12
16. Georgina BARLOW 12
17. Amelia ANDREWS 11
18. Grace MASON 10
19. Ellen MILLAR-BOND 9
20. Lauren ROBINSON 11
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Bishop’s Stortford Swimming Club SPORT
Club Championships

(under ASA Laws and Regulations, Technical Rules of Racing and to the ASA Open Meet Licensing Criteria)

Session One Friday 17" June (4ER161156)
Session Two Sunday 19" June (4ER161157)

SYSTEMS

Session Three Saturday 25" June (4ER161158)
Session Four Sunday 26" June (4ER161158)

EVENT 3 Girls Open 200m Backstroke - Continued
13 Yrs/Under Age Group Full Results - Continued

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt

Alice LONGMAN 9 Bishop Stort DNF

Lottie DOBLE 9 Bishop Stort DQFI

Jessica FIELDS 10 Bishop Stort DQT 2L

Evelyn SCOTT 10 Bishop Stort DQT 5L
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name Club Time FINA Pt
1. Niamh JAMES 15 Bishop Stort 2:24.82 558
2. Josie PRETIOUS-WHITE 15 Bishop Stort 2:34.06 463
3. Emily LAMPON 17  Bishop Stort 2:34.13 462
4, Zara PRETIOUS-WHITE 16  Bishop Stort 2:35.52 450
5. Nellie EASTLAND 14 Bishop Stort 2:38.59 424
6. Jessica PENKUL 14 Bishop Stort 2:38.89 422
7. Millie FIELDS 12 Bishop Stort 2:38.98 421
8. Anya FLETCHER 14 Bishop Stort 2:40.00 413
9. Eleanor MASON 13 Bishop Stort 2:43.58 387
10. Sophie PARSLOW 18 Bishop Stort 2:47.11 359
11. Charlotte ANDERSON 13 Bishop Stort 2:52.06 332
12. Hannah MORGAN 14 Bishop Stort 2:52.65 329
13. Jessica MORGAN 16 Bishop Stort 2:52.66 329
14. Isabelle BAKER 12 Bishop Stort 3:03.41 274
15. Grace MASSINGHAM-LAMPRELL11  Bishop Stort 3:07.31 257
16. Martha BRODERICK 12 Bishop Stort 3:.08.16 254
17. Annabel CLARK 13 Bishop Stort 3:12.53 237
18. Ella PENKUL 12 Bishop Stort 3:15.28 227
19. Kaia PHILLIPS 10 Bishop Stort 3:20.72 209
20. Georgia TURNER 13 Bishop Stort 3:22.97 202
21. Sorcha BRICKEL 11 Bishop Stort 3:25.72 194
22. Gabriella SANTOS-BROWN 13 Bishop Stort 3:27.59 189
23. Freya REILLY 11 Bishop Stort 3:29.45 184
24. Amy WRIGHT 13 Bishop Stort 3:32.22 177
25. Aoife JAMES 12 Bishop Stort 3:33.37 174
26. Georgina BARLOW 12 Bishop Stort 3:38.83 161
27. Amelia ANDREWS 11 Bishop Stort 3:41.98 154
28. Grace MASON 10 Bishop Stort 3:48.79 141
29. Ellen MILLAR-BOND 9 Bishop Stort 3:59.33 123
30. Lauren ROBINSON 11 Bishop Stort 4:09.51 109

Alice LONGMAN 9 Bishop Stort DNF

Lottie DOBLE 9 Bishop Stort DQFI

Hannah CONNOLLY 15 Bishop Stort DQ ST

Jessica FIELDS 10 Bishop Stort DQT 2L

Evelyn SCOTT 10 Bishop Stort DQT 5L

EVENT 4 Boys Open 200m Breaststroke
13 Yrs/Under Age Group FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt
1. Adam HAZLEWOOD 12 Bishop Stort 3:57.19 131
2. Samuel WINSLOW 9 Bishop Stort 4:16.24 103
3. Alexander MCGOWAN 10 Bishop Stort 4:19.53 100
4. Harry EAGLE 10 Bishop Stort 4:39.42 80
Oscar SORTWELL 11 Bishop Stort DQT 2L
Roman ARTAMONOV 10 Bishop Stort DQT 2L
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name Club Time FINA Pt
1. Callum DAVIS 16 Bishop Stort 2:39.31 432
2. Callum HAROLD 14 Bishop Stort 3:03.13 284
3. Oliver DELLOW 15 Bishop Stort 3:16.96 228
4. Adam HAZLEWOOD 12 Bishop Stort 3:57.19 131
5. Samuel WINSLOW 9 Bishop Stort 4:16.24 103
6. Alexander MCGOWAN 10 Bishop Stort 4:19.53 100
7. Harry EAGLE 10 Bishop Stort 4:39.42 80
Oscar SORTWELL 11 Bishop Stort DQT 2L
Roman ARTAMONOV 10 Bishop Stort DQT 2L

EVENT 5 Girls Open 100m Butterfly
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Isabella GOOD 11 Bishop Stort 1:53.69 110
12/13 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt
1. Isabella RENWICK 13 Bishop Stort 1:12.57 426
2. Eleanor MASON 13 Bishop Stort 1:20.90 307
3. Isabelle BAKER 12 Bishop Stort 1:28.20 237
4. Ella PENKUL 12 Bishop Stort 1:40.38 161
5. Minnie SAVAGE 12 Bishop Stort 1:43.75 145
6. Martha BRODERICK 12 Bishop Stort 1:54.05 109
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Bishop’s Stortford Swimming Club SPORT
Club Championships

(under ASA Laws and Regulations, Technical Rules of Racing and to the ASA Open Meet Licensing Criteria)

Session One Friday 17" June (4ER161156)
Session Two Sunday 19" June (4ER161157)
Session Three Saturday 25" June (4ER161158)
Session Four Sunday 26" June (4ER161158)

SYSTEMS

EVENT 5 Girls Open 100m Butterfly - Continued
14/15 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. Charlotte MATTHEWS 15 Bishop Stort 1:14.93 387
2. Anya FLETCHER 14 Bishop Stort 1:17.50 349
3. Jessica PENKUL 14 Bishop Stort 1:18.15 M
4. Hannah CONNOLLY 15 Bishop Stort 1:34.30 194
5. Katarzyna PUKLO 15 Bishop Stort 1:38.77 169
16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. Amy YOUNG 17  Bishop Stort 1:04.76 599
2. Elinah PHILLIP 16 Bishop Stort 1:07.94 519
3. Megan POINTER 17 Bishop Stort 1:18.44 337
4. Annabel HUNT 16  Bishop Stort 1:20.44 312
Open Age Group - Full Results

Place Name Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. Amy YOUNG 17 Bishop Stort 1:04.76 599
2. Elinah PHILLIP 16 Bishop Stort 1:07.94 519
3. Isabella RENWICK 13 Bishop Stort 1:12.57 426
4. Charlotte MATTHEWS 15 Bishop Stort 1:14.93 387
5. Anya FLETCHER 14 Bishop Stort 1:17.50 349
6. Jessica PENKUL 14 Bishop Stort 1:18.15 341
7. Megan POINTER 17 Bishop Stort 1:18.44 337
8. Annabel HUNT 16 Bishop Stort 1:20.44 312
9. Eleanor MASON 13 Bishop Stort 1:20.90 307
10. Isabelle BAKER 12 Bishop Stort 1:28.20 237
11. Hannah CONNOLLY 15 Bishop Stort 1:34.30 194
12. Katarzyna PUKLO 15 Bishop Stort 1:38.77 169
13. Ella PENKUL 12 Bishop Stort 1:40.38 161
14. Minnie SAVAGE 12 Bishop Stort 1:43.75 145
15. Isabella GOOD 11 Bishop Stort 1:53.69 110
16. Martha BRODERICK 12 Bishop Stort 1:54.05 109
EVENT 6 Boys Open 100m Freestyle

10/11 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. James GISBORNE 11 Bishop Stort 1:16.08 206
2. David BADCOCK 10 Bishop Stort 1:28.95 128
3. Fergal BARRY 10 Bishop Stort 1:31.15 119
4. Beau ANTEN 11 Bishop Stort 1:31.72 117
5. Thomas HARRIS GEE 11 Bishop Stort 1:32.07 116
6. Roman ARTAMONOV 10 Bishop Stort 1:35.06 105
7. Oscar SORTWELL 11 Bishop Stort 1:35.42 104
8. Harry EAGLE 10 Bishop Stort 1:43.23 82
9. Samuel CARTER 10 Bishop Stort 1:44.41 79
10. Alexander MCGOWAN 10 Bishop Stort 1:45.49 77
11. Connor CHADA 10 Bishop Stort 1:56.09 58
12. Ellis HATFIELD 10 Bishop Stort 2:03.71 47
12/13 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. Thomas OGDEN 12 Bishop Stort 1:05.83 318
2. Alexander CATTON 13 Bishop Stort 1:09.03 275
3. Herbie LINNEY 13 Bishop Stort 1:15.21 213
4. Joseph FORSDIKE 13 Bishop Stort 1:20.62 173
5. Adam HAZLEWOOD 12 Bishop Stort 1:27.98 133
6. Ashley WASHINGTON 12 Bishop Stort 1:36.44 101
7. Lukas IVASKEVICIUS 12 Bishop Stort 1:38.64 94
8. Jed EASTLAND 13 Bishop Stort 1:47.16 73
14/15 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. William PICTON 15 Bishop Stort 58.26 458
2. Bryn COUSER 14 Bishop Stort 1:03.41 355
3. James MCCRAE 15 Bishop Stort 1:05.41 324
4. Nicholas BOTHA 14 Bishop Stort 1:06.64 306
5. James GOR 14 Bishop Stort 1:09.63 268
6. Oliver DELLOW 15 Bishop Stort 1:15.08 214
7. Matthew PARKIN 14 Bishop Stort 1:20.51 173
16 Yrs/Over Age Group FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. David KELLEWAY 23 Bishop Stort 51.77CR 654
2. Jake LLOYD 21 Bishop Stort 55.63 527
3. Callum DAVIS 16  Bishop Stort 56.27 509
4. Joseph TAYLOR 16 Bishop Stort 58.13 462
5. Matthew BIRD 18 Bishop Stort 1:02.48 372
6. Peter KELLEWAY 56 Bishop Stort 1:04.82 333
7. Ashley MEERLOO 56 Bishop Stort 1:06.26 311
8. Ronnie VANNER 16 Bishop Stort 1:07.53 294
9. Nathan CROSS 16 Bishop Stort 1:15.45 211
10. Anthony PARKIN 52 Bishop Stort 1:16.39 203
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Bishop’s Stortford Swimming Club SPORT
Club Championships

(under ASA Laws and Regulations, Technical Rules of Racing and to the ASA Open Meet Licensing Criteria)

Session One Friday 17" June (4ER161156)
Session Two Sunday 19" June (4ER161157)
Session Three Saturday 25" June (4ER161158)
Session Four Sunday 26" June (4ER161158)

SYSTEMS

EVENT 6 Boys Open 100m Freestyle - Continued
Open Age Group - Full Results

Place Name Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. David KELLEWAY 23 Bishop Stort 51.77CR 654
2. Jake LLOYD 21 Bishop Stort 55.63 527
3. Callum DAVIS 16 Bishop Stort 56.27 509
4. Joseph TAYLOR 16 Bishop Stort 58.13 462
5. William PICTON 15 Bishop Stort 58.26 458
6. Matthew BIRD 18  Bishop Stort 1:02.48 372
7. Bryn COUSER 14 Bishop Stort 1:03.41 355
8. Peter KELLEWAY 56 Bishop Stort 1:04.82 333
9. James MCCRAE 15 Bishop Stort 1:05.41 324
10. Thomas OGDEN 12 Bishop Stort 1:05.83 318
11. Ashley MEERLOO 56 Bishop Stort 1:06.26 311
12. Nicholas BOTHA 14 Bishop Stort 1:06.64 306
13. Ronnie VANNER 16  Bishop Stort 1:07.53 294
14. Alexander CATTON 13 Bishop Stort 1:09.03 275
15. James GOR 14 Bishop Stort 1:09.63 268
16. Oliver DELLOW 15 Bishop Stort 1:15.08 214
17. Herbie LINNEY 13 Bishop Stort 1:15.21 213
18. Nathan CROSS 16 Bishop Stort 1:15.45 211
19. James GISBORNE 11 Bishop Stort 1:16.08 206
20. Anthony PARKIN 52 Bishop Stort 1:16.39 203
21. Matthew PARKIN 14 Bishop Stort 1:20.51 173
22. Joseph FORSDIKE 13 Bishop Stort 1:20.62 173
23. Adam HAZLEWOOD 12 Bishop Stort 1:27.98 133
24. David BADCOCK 10 Bishop Stort 1:28.95 128
25. Fergal BARRY 10 Bishop Stort 1:31.15 119
26. Beau ANTEN 11 Bishop Stort 1:31.72 117
27. Thomas HARRIS GEE 11 Bishop Stort 1:32.07 116
28. Roman ARTAMONOV 10 Bishop Stort 1:35.06 105
29. Oscar SORTWELL 11 Bishop Stort 1:35.42 104
30. Ashley WASHINGTON 12 Bishop Stort 1:36.44 101
31. Lukas IVASKEVICIUS 12 Bishop Stort 1:38.64 94
32. Harry EAGLE 10 Bishop Stort 1:43.23 82
33. Samuel CARTER 10 Bishop Stort 1:44.41 79
34. Alexander MCGOWAN 10 Bishop Stort 1:45.49 77
35. Jed EASTLAND 13 Bishop Stort 1:47.16 73
36. Connor CHADA 10 Bishop Stort 1:56.09 58
37. Ellis HATFIELD 10 Bishop Stort 2:03.71 47
EVENT 7 Girls Open 50m Breaststroke
09 Yrs/Under Age Group Full Results
Place Name Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. Alice LONGMAN 9 Bishop Stort 56.84 130
2. Ellen MILLAR-BOND 9 Bishop Stort 1:01.14 104
3. Vasilisa GRISHINA 9 Bishop Stort 1:02.28 98
Lottie DOBLE 9 Bishop Stort DQ SL
10/11 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. Grace MASSINGHAM-LAMPRELL11 Bishop Stort 49.91 192 1/H5
2. Evelyn SCOTT 10 Bishop Stort 52.72 163
3. FreyaREILLY 11 Bishop Stort 53.19 158
4. Kaia PHILLIPS 10 Bishop Stort 54.00 151
5. Lauren GORE 10 Bishop Stort 54.00 151
6. Isabella GOOD 11 Bishop Stort 54.71 145
7. Sorcha BRICKEL 11 Bishop Stort 54.78 145
8. Jessica FIELDS 10 Bishop Stort 57.72 124
9.  Amelia ANDREWS 11 Bishop Stort 58.03 122
10. Lauren ROBINSON 11 Bishop Stort 58.85 117
11. Emily REED 11 Bishop Stort 59.74 112
12. Grace MASON 10 Bishop Stort 1:03.78 92
Erin HINKEN 10 Bishop Stort DQT 1L
12/13 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. Isabella RENWICK 13 Bishop Stort 35.16 549
2. Charlotte ANDERSON 13 Bishop Stort 40.14 369
3. Millie FIELDS 12 Bishop Stort 42.69 307
4. Georgina BARLOW 12 Bishop Stort 42.97 301
5. Annabel CLARK 13 Bishop Stort 45,50 253
6. Grace BAKER 13 Bishop Stort 46.34 240
7. Amy WRIGHT 13 Bishop Stort 47.19 227
8. Georgia TURNER 13 Bishop Stort 49.91 192 2/H5
9. Emilia DOBLE 12 Bishop Stort 51.53 174
10. Ella PENKUL 12 Bishop Stort 54.81 145
11. Emily SCOFIELD 12 Bishop Stort 55.12 142
12. Minnie SAVAGE 12 Bishop Stort 55.53 139
13. Aoife JAMES 12 Bishop Stort 58.30 120
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Bishop’s Stortford Swimming Club SPORT

Club Championships

(under ASA Laws and Regulations, Technical Rules of Racing and to the ASA Open Meet Licensing Criteria)

Session One Friday 17" June (4ER161156)
Session Two Sunday 19" June (4ER161157)

SYSTEMS

Session Three Saturday 25" June (4ER161158)

Session Four Sunday 26" June (4ER161158)

EVENT 7 Girls Open 50m Breaststroke - Continued
14/15 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club
1. Charlotte NASH 15 Bishop Stort
2. Josie PRETIOUS-WHITE 15 Bishop Stort
3. Charlotte MATTHEWS 15 Bishop Stort
4. Sarah CARROLL 14 Bishop Stort
5. Niamh JAMES 15 Bishop Stort
6. Anya FLETCHER 14 Bishop Stort
7. Nellie EASTLAND 14 Bishop Stort
8. Mia CARTER 14 Bishop Stort
9. Hannah MORGAN 14 Bishop Stort
10. Hannah CONNOLLY 15 Bishop Stort
11. Katarzyna PUKLO 15 Bishop Stort
16 Yrs/Over Age Group FuII Results
Place Name Club
1. Cira FLETCHER 18 Bishop Stort
2. Emily LAMPON 17  Bishop Stort
3. Elinah PHILLIP 16 Bishop Stort
4. Zara PRETIOUS-WHITE 16 Bishop Stort
5. Chloe NASH 17 Bishop Stort
6. Megan POINTER 17 Bishop Stort
7. Sophie PARSLOW 18 Bishop Stort
8. Jessica MORGAN 16 Bishop Stort
9. Emily RAYMOND 16 Bishop Stort
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. Cira FLETCHER 18 Bishop Stort
2. Isabella RENWICK 13 Bishop Stort
3. Charlotte NASH 15 Bishop Stort
4. Josie PRETIOUS-WHITE 15 Bishop Stort
5. Emily LAMPON 17  Bishop Stort
6. Charlotte MATTHEWS 15 Bishop Stort
7. Elinah PHILLIP 16 Bishop Stort
8. Sarah CARROLL 14 Bishop Stort
9. Charlotte ANDERSON 13 Bishop Stort
10. Niamh JAMES 15 Bishop Stort
11. Zara PRETIOUS-WHITE 16 Bishop Stort
12. Chloe NASH 17 Bishop Stort
13. Anya FLETCHER 14 Bishop Stort
14. Megan POINTER 17  Bishop Stort
15. Millie FIELDS 12 Bishop Stort
16. Georgina BARLOW 12 Bishop Stort
17. Nellie EASTLAND 14 Bishop Stort
18. Mia CARTER 14 Bishop Stort
19. Hannah MORGAN 14 Bishop Stort
20. Sophie PARSLOW 18 Bishop Stort
21. Annabel CLARK 13 Bishop Stort
22. Jessica MORGAN 16 Bishop Stort
23. Grace BAKER 13 Bishop Stort
24. Hannah CONNOLLY 15 Bishop Stort
25. Amy WRIGHT 13 Bishop Stort
26. Grace MASSINGHAM-LAMPRELL11  Bishop Stort
27. Georgia TURNER 13 Bishop Stort
28. Emily RAYMOND 16 Bishop Stort
29. Katarzyna PUKLO 15 Bishop Stort
30. Emilia DOBLE 12 Bishop Stort
31. Evelyn SCOTT 10 Bishop Stort
32. FreyaREILLY 11 Bishop Stort
33. Kaia PHILLIPS 10 Bishop Stort
34. Lauren GORE 10 Bishop Stort
35. Isabella GOOD 11 Bishop Stort
36. Sorcha BRICKEL 11 Bishop Stort
37. Ella PENKUL 12 Bishop Stort
38. Emily SCOFIELD 12 Bishop Stort
39. Minnie SAVAGE 12 Bishop Stort
40. Alice LONGMAN 9 Bishop Stort
41. Jessica FIELDS 10 Bishop Stort
42. Amelia ANDREWS 11 Bishop Stort
43. Aoife JAMES 12 Bishop Stort
44. Lauren ROBINSON 11 Bishop Stort
45. Emily REED 11 Bishop Stort
46. Ellen MILLAR-BOND 9 Bishop Stort
47. Vasilisa GRISHINA 9 Bishop Stort
48. Grace MASON 10 Bishop Stort
Lottie DOBLE 9 Bishop Stort
Erin HINKEN 10 Bishop Stort

Time
37.66
39.28
39.44
39.63
40.88
41.84
43.23
43.47
43.96
46.66
51.23

Time
34.26
39.43
39.45
40.94
41.55
42.68
45,05
46.19
50.52

Time
34.26
35.16
37.66
39.28
3943
39.44
39.45
39.63
40.14
40.88
40.94
4155
41.84
42.68
42.69
4297
43.23
43.47
43.96
45.05
45.50
46.19
46.34
46.66
47.19
49.91
49.91
50.52
51.23
51.53
52.72
53.19
54.00
54.00
54.71
54.78
54.81
55.12
55.53
56.84
57.72
58.03
58.30
58.85
59.74
1:01.14
1:02.28
1:03.78
DQSL
DQT 1L

FINA Pt
447
39%4
389
383
349
326
295
290
281
235
177

FINA Pt
594
389
389
348
333
307
261
242
185

FINA Pt
594
549
447
394
389
389
389
383
369
349
348
333
326
307
307
301
295
290
281
261
253
242
240
235
227
192
192
185
177
174
163
158
151
151
145
145
145
142
139
130
124
122
120
"7
112
104

98
92

PL/Ht.

PL/Ht.

PL/Ht.

1/H5
2/H5
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Bishop’s Stortford Swimming Club
Club Championships

(under ASA Laws and Regulations, Technical Rules of Racing and to the ASA Open Meet Licensing Criteria)

Session One Friday 17" June (4ER161156)
Session Two Sunday 19" June (4ER161157)

SPORT

SYSTEMS

Session Three Saturday 25" June (4ER161158)
Session Four Sunday 26" June (4ER161158)

EVENT 8 Boys Open 50m Backstroke
09 Yrs/Under Age Group Full Results

Place Name Club

1. Samuel WINSLOW 9 Bishop Stort

2. Jacob HAYES 9 Bishop Stort

3. Brandon MACDONALD-WILLAMS 8 Bishop Stort
Zacharias BRUNNER 9 Bishop Stort

10/11 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name lub

1. James GISBORNE 11 B|shop Stort
2. Thomas HARRIS GEE 11 Bishop Stort
3. Beau ANTEN 11 Bishop Stort
4. Oscar SORTWELL 11 Bishop Stort
5. David BADCOCK 10 Bishop Stort
6. Fergal BARRY 10 Bishop Stort
7. Alexander MCGOWAN 10 Bishop Stort
8. Roman ARTAMONOV 10 Bishop Stort
9. Samuel CARTER 10 Bishop Stort
10. Harry EAGLE 10 Bishop Stort
11. Ellis HATFIELD 10 Bishop Stort
Connor CHADA 10 Bishop Stort
12/13 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club
1. Alexander CATTON 13 Bishop Stort
2. Herbie LINNEY 13 Bishop Stort
3. Joseph FORSDIKE 13 Bishop Stort
4. Ashley WASHINGTON 12 Bishop Stort
5. Adam HAZLEWOOD 12 Bishop Stort
6. Jed EASTLAND 13 Bishop Stort
14/15 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name lub
1. Daniel CHADA 15 Blshop Stort
2. William PICTON 15 Bishop Stort
3. Nicholas BOTHA 14 Bishop Stort
4. Callum HAROLD 14 Bishop Stort
5. James MCCRAE 15 Bishop Stort
6. Oliver DELLOW 15 Bishop Stort
7. Matthew PARKIN 14 Bishop Stort
16 Yrs/Over Age Group FuII Results
Place Name Club
1. Callum DAVIS 16 Bishop Stort
2. Joseph TAYLOR 16 Bishop Stort
3. Matthew BIRD 18 Bishop Stort
4. Ronnie VANNER 16 Bishop Stort
5. Nathan CROSS 16 Bishop Stort
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name Club
1. Daniel CHADA 15 Bishop Stort
2. Callum DAVIS 16 Bishop Stort
3. Joseph TAYLOR 16 Bishop Stort
4. William PICTON 15 Bishop Stort
5. Matthew BIRD 18 Bishop Stort
6. Alexander CATTON 13 Bishop Stort
7. Nicholas BOTHA 14 Bishop Stort
8. Callum HAROLD 14 Bishop Stort
9. Ronnie VANNER 16 Bishop Stort
10. James MCCRAE 15 Bishop Stort
11. Oliver DELLOW 15 Bishop Stort
12. Nathan CROSS 16 Bishop Stort
13. Matthew PARKIN 14 Bishop Stort
14. Herbie LINNEY 13 Bishop Stort
15. James GISBORNE 11 Bishop Stort
16. Joseph FORSDIKE 13 Bishop Stort
17. Thomas HARRIS GEE 11 Bishop Stort
18. Ashley WASHINGTON 12 Bishop Stort
19. Beau ANTEN 11 Bishop Stort
20. Oscar SORTWELL 11 Bishop Stort
21. Adam HAZLEWOOD 12 Bishop Stort
22. David BADCOCK 10 Bishop Stort
23. Fergal BARRY 10 Bishop Stort
24. Jed EASTLAND 13 Bishop Stort
25. Alexander MCGOWAN 10 Bishop Stort
26. Roman ARTAMONOV 10 Bishop Stort
27. Samuel WINSLOW 9 Bishop Stort
28. Jacob HAYES 9 Bishop Stort
29. Samuel CARTER 10 Bishop Stort
30. Harry EAGLE 10 Bishop Stort
31. Ellis HATFIELD 10 Bishop Stort
32. Brandon MACDONALD-WILLAMS 8  Bishop Stort
Zacharias BRUNNER 9 Bishop Stort
Connor CHADA 10 Bishop Stort

Time
52.81
53.67
1:02.38
DQT 1L

Time
42.59
45.22
48.45
49,57
50.20
50.66
51.14
51.26
54.28
55.84
57.62
DQT 1L

Time
34.77
41.35
43.58
48.19
49.84
50.74

Time
28.91
33.19
35.25
35.60
37.20
38.63
39.28

Time
29.89
32.03
33.28
36.52
38.67

Time
28.91
29.89
32.03
33.19
33.28
34.77
35.25
35.60
36.52
37.20
38.63
38.67
39.28
41.35
4259
4358
4522
48.19
48.45
49,57
49.84
50.20
50.66
50.74
51.14
51.26
52.81
53.67
54.28
55.84
57.62
1:02.38
DQT 1L
DQT 1L

FINA Pt
74
70
45

FINA Pt
142

FINA Pt
260

155

132

98

88

83

FINA Pt
454
300
250
243
213
190
181

FINA Pt
410
333
297
225
189

FINA Pt
454
410
333
300
297
260
250
243
225
213
190
189
181
155
142
132

PL/Ht.

PL/Ht.

PL/Ht.

PL/Ht.

PL/Ht.

PL/Ht.
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Bishop’s Stortford Swimming Club SPORT
Club Championships

(under ASA Laws and Regulations, Technical Rules of Racing and to the ASA Open Meet Licensing Criteria)

Session One Friday 17" June (4ER161156)
Session Two Sunday 19" June (4ER161157)
Session Three Saturday 25" June (4ER161158)
Session Four Sunday 26" June (4ER161158)

SYSTEMS

EVENT 9 Boys Open 400m Freestyle
13 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. James GISBORNE 11 Bishop Stort 5:38.22 247
2. Herbie LINNEY 13 Bishop Stort 6:05.54 195
3. David BADCOCK 10 Bishop Stort 7:07.73 122
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. Callum DAVIS 16 Bishop Stort 4:23.90 520
2. Joseph TAYLOR 16 Bishop Stort 4:40.22 434
3. Nicholas BOTHA 14 Bishop Stort 5:00.22 353
4. James GISBORNE 11 Bishop Stort 5:38.22 247
5. Herbie LINNEY 13 Bishop Stort 6:05.54 195
6. David BADCOCK 10 Bishop Stort 7:07.73 122
Callum HAROLD 14 Bishop Stort DQ ST

EVENT 10 Girls Open 200m IM
13 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results

Place Name Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. Millie FIELDS 12 Bishop Stort 2:43.70 412
2. Charlotte ANDERSON 13 Bishop Stort 2:49.06 374
3. Eleanor MASON 13 Bishop Stort 2:50.90 362
4. Freyja SOMERS 12 Bishop Stort 3:12.56 253
5. Tegan CROYDON 13 Bishop Stort 3:14.98 244
6. Annabel CLARK 13 Bishop Stort 3:18.94 229
7. Ella PENKUL 12 Bishop Stort 3:24.69 211
8. Georgina BARLOW 12 Bishop Stort 3:25.23 209
9. Isabella GOOD 11 Bishop Stort 3:35.81 180
10. Aoife JAMES 12 Bishop Stort 3:39.26 171
11. Grace MASON 10 Bishop Stort 3:58.44 133
12. Sofia READ 11 Bishop Stort 4:00.37 130
13. Lauren ROBINSON 11 Bishop Stort 4:06.61 120
14. Anneka PELLEY 12 Bishop Stort 4:10.40 115

Isabelle BAKER 12 Bishop Stort DQSL 2L
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. Sarah CARROLL 14 Bishop Stort 2:35.18 484
2. Niamh JAMES 15 Bishop Stort 2:36.94 468
3. Charlotte MATTHEWS 15 Bishop Stort 2:39.88 442
4. Charlotte NASH 15 Bishop Stort 2:42.68 420
5. Millie FIELDS 12 Bishop Stort 2:43.70 412
6. Anya FLETCHER 14 Bishop Stort 2:46.30 393
7. Charlotte ANDERSON 13 Bishop Stort 2:49.06 374
8. Eleanor MASON 13 Bishop Stort 2:50.90 362
9. Hannah MORGAN 14 Bishop Stort 2:57.50 323
10. Jessica MORGAN 16 Bishop Stort 3:03.92 290
11. Freyja SOMERS 12 Bishop Stort 3:12.56 253
12. Tegan CROYDON 13 Bishop Stort 3:14.98 244
13. Annabel CLARK 13 Bishop Stort 3:18.94 229
14. Ella PENKUL 12 Bishop Stort 3:24.69 211
15. Georgina BARLOW 12 Bishop Stort 3:25.23 209
16. Isabella GOOD 11 Bishop Stort 3:35.81 180
17. Aoife JAMES 12 Bishop Stort 3:39.26 171
18. Grace MASON 10 Bishop Stort 3:58.44 133
19. Sofia READ 11 Bishop Stort 4:00.37 130
20. Lauren ROBINSON 11 Bishop Stort 4:06.61 120
21. Anneka PELLEY 12 Bishop Stort 4:10.40 115

Isabelle BAKER 12 Bishop Stort DQSL 2L

Jessica PENKUL 14 Bishop Stort DQT 6L

Megan POINTER 17 Bishop Stort DQT 6L

EVENT 11 Boys Open 200m Backstroke
13 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. Beau ANTEN 11 Bishop Stort 3:34.00 121
2. Oscar SORTWELL 11 Bishop Stort 3:40.65 111
3. David BADCOCK 10 Bishop Stort 3:48.78 99
4. Alexander MCGOWAN 10 Bishop Stort 4:04.87 81
Herbie LINNEY 13 Bishop Stort DQT
Ellis HATFIELD 10 Bishop Stort DQT 1L
Roman ARTAMONOV 10 Bishop Stort DQT 1L
Harry EAGLE 10 Bishop Stort DQT 3L
Samuel WINSLOW 9 Bishop Stort DQT 5L
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. Callum DAVIS 16 Bishop Stort 2:35.63 316
2. Peter KELLEWAY 56 Bishop Stort 2:44.10 270
3. Nathan CROSS 16 Bishop Stort 3:11.31 170
4. Beau ANTEN 11 Bishop Stort 3:34.00 121
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Bishop’s Stortford Swimming Club SPORT
Club Championships

(under ASA Laws and Regulations, Technical Rules of Racing and to the ASA Open Meet Licensing Criteria)

Session One Friday 17" June (4ER161156)
Session Two Sunday 19" June (4ER161157)

SYSTEMS

Session Three Saturday 25" June (4ER161158)
Session Four Sunday 26" June (4ER161158)

EVENT 11 Boys Open 200m Backstroke - Continued
Open Age Group - Full Results Continued

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt
5. Oscar SORTWELL 11 Bishop Stort 3:40.65 111
6. David BADCOCK 10 Bishop Stort 3:48.78 99
7. Alexander MCGOWAN 10 Bishop Stort 4:04.87 81

James GOR 14 Bishop Stort DQ ST

Herbie LINNEY 13 Bishop Stort DQT

Ellis HATFIELD 10 Bishop Stort DQT 1L

Roman ARTAMONOV 10 Bishop Stort DQT 1L

Harry EAGLE 10 Bishop Stort DQT 3L

Samuel WINSLOW 9 Bishop Stort DQT 5L

EVENT 12 Girls Open 200m Breaststroke
13 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt
1. Isabella RENWICK 13 Bishop Stort 2:45.70 535
2. Georgina BARLOW 12 Bishop Stort 3:30.09 262
3. Annabel CLARK 13 Bishop Stort 3:41.06 225
4. Grace MASSINGHAM-LAMPRELL11 Bishop Stort 3:45.86 211
5. Emilia DOBLE 12 Bishop Stort 3:57.00 183
6. FreyaREILLY 11 Bishop Stort 4:06.26 163
7. Evelyn SCOTT 10 Bishop Stort 4:11.92 152
8. Grace COUSER 11 Bishop Stort 4:18.05 141
9. Holly SMITH 11 Bishop Stort 4:19.00 140
10. Lottie DOBLE 9 Bishop Stort 4:23.14 133
11. Jemma MILNE 10 Bishop Stort 4:31.20 122
12. Alice LONGMAN 9 Bishop Stort 4:32.75 120
13. Grace MASON 10 Bishop Stort 4:35.37 116
14. Ellen MILLAR-BOND 9 Bishop Stort 4:44.24 106
Open Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Cira FLETCHER 18 Bishop Stort 2:42.82 564
2. Isabella RENWICK 13 Bishop Stort 2:45.70 535
3. Hannah MORGAN 14 Bishop Stort 3:2947 265
4. Georgina BARLOW 12 Bishop Stort 3:30.09 262
5. Annabel CLARK 13 Bishop Stort 3:41.06 225
6. Jessica MORGAN 16 Bishop Stort 3:41.50 224
7. Grace MASSINGHAM-LAMPRELL11 Bishop Stort 3:45.86 211
8. Emilia DOBLE 12 Bishop Stort 3:57.00 183
9. FreyaREILLY 11 Bishop Stort 4:06.26 163
10. Evelyn SCOTT 10 Bishop Stort 4:11.92 152
11. Grace COUSER 11 Bishop Stort 4:18.05 141
12. Holly SMITH 11 Bishop Stort 4:19.00 140
13. Lottie DOBLE 9 Bishop Stort 4:23.14 133
14. Jemma MILNE 10 Bishop Stort 4:31.20 122
15. Alice LONGMAN 9 Bishop Stort 4:32.75 120
16. Grace MASON 10 Bishop Stort 4:35.37 116
17. Ellen MILLAR-BOND 9 Bishop Stort 4:44.24 106

EVENT 13 Boys Open 100m Butterfly
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. James GISBORNE 11 Bishop Stort 1:41.56 108
2. Thomas HARRIS GEE 11 Bishop Stort 1:43.57 102
12/13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Thomas OGDEN 12 Bishop Stort 1:12.03 304
2. Jed EASTLAND 13 Bishop Stort 2:00.39 65
14/15 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt
1. William PICTON 15 Bishop Stort 1:05.40 407
2. Nicholas BOTHA 14 Bishop Stort 1:12.53 298
3. Daniel CHADA 15 Bishop Stort 1:16.80 251
4. James MCCRAE 15 Bishop Stort 1:20.31 219
5. Bryn COUSER 14 Bishop Stort 1:24.85 186
16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. David KELLEWAY 23 Bishop Stort 56.45 633
2. Callum DAVIS 16 Bishop Stort 59.74 534
3. Jake LLOYD 21 Bishop Stort 1:02.19 473
4. Joseph TAYLOR 16 Bishop Stort 1:07.94 363
5. Joseph COLLINS 17 Bishop Stort 1:17.15 248
Open Age Group - Full Results

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt
1. David KELLEWAY 23 Bishop Stort 56.45 633
2. Callum DAVIS 16 Bishop Stort 59.74 534
3. Jake LLOYD 21 Bishop Stort 1:02.19 473
4. William PICTON 15 Bishop Stort 1:05.40 407

PL/Ht.

PL/Ht.

PL/Ht.

PL/Ht.

PL/Ht.

PL/Ht.

PL/Ht.

PL/Ht.
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Bishop’s Stortford Swimming Club SPORT
Club Championships

(under ASA Laws and Regulations, Technical Rules of Racing and to the ASA Open Meet Licensing Criteria)

Session One Friday 17" June (4ER161156)
Session Two Sunday 19" June (4ER161157)
Session Three Saturday 25" June (4ER161158)
Session Four Sunday 26" June (4ER161158)

SYSTEMS

EVENT 13 Boys Open 100m Butterfly — Continued
Open Age Group - Full Results Continued

Place Name Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
5. Joseph TAYLOR 16 Bishop Stort 1:07.94 363
6. Thomas OGDEN 12 Bishop Stort 1:12.03 304
7. Nicholas BOTHA 14 Bishop Stort 1:12.53 298
8. Daniel CHADA 15 Bishop Stort 1:16.80 251
9. Joseph COLLINS 17 Bishop Stort 1:17.15 248
10. James MCCRAE 15 Bishop Stort 1:20.31 219
11. Bryn COUSER 14 Bishop Stort 1:24.85 186
12. James GISBORNE 11 Bishop Stort 1:41.56 108
13. Thomas HARRIS GEE 11 Bishop Stort 1:43.57 102
14. Jed EASTLAND 13 Bishop Stort 2:00.39 65

EVENT 14 Girls Open 100m Freestyle
10/11 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. Kaia PHILLIPS 10 Bishop Stort 1:22.22 238
2. Grace MASSINGHAM-LAMPRELL11 Bishop Stort 1:22.88 233
3. Sorcha BRICKEL 11 Bishop Stort 1:23.16 230
4. Isabella GOOD 11 Bishop Stort 1:27.65 197
5. FreyaREILLY 11 Bishop Stort 1:31.68 172
6. Jessica FIELDS 10 Bishop Stort 1:33.86 160
7. Lauren ROBINSON 11 Bishop Stort 1:34.71 156
8. Evelyn SCOTT 10 Bishop Stort 1:35.59 151
9. Lauren GORE 10 Bishop Stort 1:35.82 150
10. Amy CHADA 10 Bishop Stort 1:35.94 150
11. Jemma MILNE 10 Bishop Stort 1:37.18 144
12. Amelia ANDREWS 11 Bishop Stort 1:37.63 142
13. Emily REED 11 Bishop Stort 1:39.32 135
14. Sofia READ 11 Bishop Stort 1:39.77 133
15. Caitlin HEALEY 11 Bishop Stort 1:46.85 108
16. Mia PELLEY 10 Bishop Stort 1:47.12 107
17. Caitlin NEILL 11 Bishop Stort 1:47.87 105
18. Grace MASON 10 Bishop Stort 1:48.70 103
19. Olwenn GILLESPIE 10 Bishop Stort 1:50.25 99
20. Grace COUSER 11 Bishop Stort 1:51.25 96
21. Holly SMITH 11 Bishop Stort 1:53.66 90
22. Erin HINKEN 10 Bishop Stort 2:59.35 23
12/13 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. Millie FIELDS 12 Bishop Stort 1:06.31 455
2. Eleanor MASON 13 Bishop Stort 1:06.70 447
3. Isabelle BAKER 12 Bishop Stort 1:17.34 286
4. Tegan CROYDON 13 Bishop Stort 1:18.68 272
5. Amy WRIGHT 13 Bishop Stort 1:19.28 266
6. EllaSMITH 13 Bishop Stort 1:22.30 238
7. Georgia TURNER 13 Bishop Stort 1:23.66 226
8. Annabel CLARK 13 Bishop Stort 1:24.31 221
9. Freyja SOMERS 12 Bishop Stort 1:24.81 217
10. Minnie SAVAGE 12 Bishop Stort 1:28.84 189
11. Isabelle HATFIELD 12 Bishop Stort 1:29.19 187
12. Gabriella SANTOS-BROWN 13 Bishop Stort 1:29.31 186
13. Aoife JAMES 12 Bishop Stort 1:30.05 181
14. Emily SCOFIELD 12 Bishop Stort 1:31.13 175
15. Georgina BARLOW 12 Bishop Stort 1:33.52 162
16. Emilia DOBLE 12 Bishop Stort 1:38.42 139
17. Anneka PELLEY 12 Bishop Stort 1:39.22 135
14/15 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. Mia CARTER 14 Bishop Stort 59.33 635
2. Josie PRETIOUS-WHITE 15 Bishop Stort 1:02.21 551
3. Sarah CARROLL 14 Bishop Stort 1:03.25 524
4. Niamh JAMES 15 Bishop Stort 1:04.00 506
5. Nellie EASTLAND 14 Bishop Stort 1:04.32 498
6. Charlotte MATTHEWS 15 Bishop Stort 1:06.72 446
7. Anya FLETCHER 14 Bishop Stort 1:06.93 442
8. Jessica PENKUL 14 Bishop Stort 1:07.84 425
9. Hannah CONNOLLY 15 Bishop Stort 1:10.81 373
10. Hannah MORGAN 14 Bishop Stort 1:15.41 309
11. Katarzyna PUKLO 15 Bishop Stort 1:118.75 271
12. Alice WILLIAMS 14 Bishop Stort 1:20.70 252
16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. Elinah PHILLIP 16 Bishop Stort 57.84 685
2. Emily LAMPON 17  Bishop Stort 1:02.22 551
3. Cira FLETCHER 18  Bishop Stort 1:02.27 549
4. Zara PRETIOUS-WHITE 16 Bishop Stort 1:05.92 463
5. Megan POINTER 17 Bishop Stort 1:07.62 429
6. Sophie PARSLOW 18  Bishop Stort 1:10.55 3771
7. Jessica MORGAN 16 Bishop Stort 1:15.32 310
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Bishop’s Stortford Swimming Club SPORT

Club Championships

(under ASA Laws and Regulations, Technical Rules of Racing and to the ASA Open Meet Licensing Criteria)

Session One Friday 17" June (4ER161156)
Session Two Sunday 19" June (4ER161157)

SYSTEMS

Session Three Saturday 25" June (4ER161158)
Session Four Sunday 26" June (4ER161158)

EVENT 14 Girls Open 100m Freestyle - Continued
16 Yrs/Over Age Group Full Results - Continued

Place Name AaD Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
8. Emma PARKIN 16 Bishop Stort 1:16.09 301
9. Emily RAYMOND 16 Bishop Stort 1:20.93 250
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. Elinah PHILLIP 16 Bishop Stort 57.84 685
2. Mia CARTER 14 Bishop Stort 59.33 635
3. Josie PRETIOUS-WHITE 15 Bishop Stort 1:02.21 551
4. Emily LAMPON 17 Bishop Stort 1:02.22 551
5. Cira FLETCHER 18 Bishop Stort 1:02.27 549
6. Sarah CARROLL 14 Bishop Stort 1:03.25 524
7. Niamh JAMES 15 Bishop Stort 1:04.00 506
8. Nellie EASTLAND 14 Bishop Stort 1:04.32 498
9. Zara PRETIOUS-WHITE 16  Bishop Stort 1:05.92 463
10. Millie FIELDS 12 Bishop Stort 1:06.31 455
11. Eleanor MASON 13 Bishop Stort 1:06.70 447
12. Charlotte MATTHEWS 15 Bishop Stort 1:06.72 446
13. Anya FLETCHER 14 Bishop Stort 1:06.93 442
14. Megan POINTER 17 Bishop Stort 1:07.62 429
15. Jessica PENKUL 14 Bishop Stort 1:07.84 425
16. Sophie PARSLOW 18 Bishop Stort 1:10.55 377
17. Hannah CONNOLLY 15 Bishop Stort 1:10.81 373
18. Jessica MORGAN 16 Bishop Stort 1:15.32 310
19. Hannah MORGAN 14 Bishop Stort 1:15.41 309
20. Emma PARKIN 16  Bishop Stort 1:16.09 301
21. Isabelle BAKER 12 Bishop Stort 1:17.34 286
22. Tegan CROYDON 13 Bishop Stort 1:18.68 272
23. Katarzyna PUKLO 15 Bishop Stort 1:18.75 271
24, Amy WRIGHT 13 Bishop Stort 1:19.28 266
25. Alice WILLIAMS 14 Bishop Stort 1:20.70 252
26. Emily RAYMOND 16 Bishop Stort 1:20.93 250
27. Kaia PHILLIPS 10 Bishop Stort 1:22.22 238
28. Ella SMITH 13 Bishop Stort 1:22.30 238
29. Grace MASSINGHAM-LAMPRELL11 Bishop Stort 1:22.88 233
30. Sorcha BRICKEL 11 Bishop Stort 1:23.16 230
31. Georgia TURNER 13 Bishop Stort 1:23.66 226
32. Annabel CLARK 13 Bishop Stort 1:24.31 221
33. Freyja SOMERS 12 Bishop Stort 1:24.81 217
34. Isabella GOOD 11 Bishop Stort 1:27.65 197
35. Minnie SAVAGE 12 Bishop Stort 1:28.84 189
36. Isabelle HATFIELD 12 Bishop Stort 1:29.19 187
37. Gabriella SANTOS-BROWN 13 Bishop Stort 1:29.31 186
38. Aoife JAMES 12 Bishop Stort 1:30.05 181
39. Emily SCOFIELD 12 Bishop Stort 1:31.13 175
40. Freya REILLY 11 Bishop Stort 1:31.68 172
41. Georgina BARLOW 12 Bishop Stort 1:33.52 162
42. Jessica FIELDS 10 Bishop Stort 1:33.86 160
43. Lauren ROBINSON 11 Bishop Stort 1:34.71 156
44. Evelyn SCOTT 10 Bishop Stort 1:35.59 151
45. Lauren GORE 10 Bishop Stort 1:35.82 150
46. Amy CHADA 10 Bishop Stort 1:35.94 150
47. Jemma MILNE 10 Bishop Stort 1:37.18 144
48. Amelia ANDREWS 11 Bishop Stort 1:37.63 142
49. Emilia DOBLE 12 Bishop Stort 1:38.42 139
50. Anneka PELLEY 12 Bishop Stort 1:39.22 135
51. Emily REED 11 Bishop Stort 1:39.32 135
52. Sofia READ 11 Bishop Stort 1:39.77 133
53. Caitlin HEALEY 11 Bishop Stort 1:46.85 108
54. Mia PELLEY 10 Bishop Stort 1:47.12 107
55. Caitlin NEILL 11 Bishop Stort 1:47.87 105
56. Grace MASON 10 Bishop Stort 1:48.70 103
57. Olwenn GILLESPIE 10 Bishop Stort 1:50.25 99
58. Grace COUSER 11 Bishop Stort 1:51.25 96
59. Holly SMITH 11 Bishop Stort 1:53.66 90
60. Erin HINKEN 10 Bishop Stort 2:59.35 23
EVENT 15 Boys Open 50m Breaststroke
09 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results
Place Name Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. Samuel WINSLOW 9 Bishop Stort 57.47 84
2. Ewan SMITH 9 Bishop Stort 1:02.83 64
3. Jacob HAYES 9 Bishop Stort 1:06.00 55
4. Zacharias BRUNNER 9 Bishop Stort 1:11.32 44

Brandon MACDONALD- WILLIAMSS Bishop Stort DQSA 1L

George TAYLOR Bishop Stort DQSL
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Bishop’s Stortford Swimming Club SPORT
Club Championships

(under ASA Laws and Regulations, Technical Rules of Racing and to the ASA Open Meet Licensing Criteria)

Session One Friday 17" June (4ER161156)
Session Two Sunday 19" June (4ER161157)
Session Three Saturday 25" June (4ER161158)
Session Four Sunday 26" June (4ER161158)

SYSTEMS

EVENT 15 Boys Open 50m Breaststroke - Continued
10/11 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. James GISBORNE 11 Bishop Stort 47.84 147
2. Oscar SORTWELL 11 Bishop Stort 49.25 134
3. Thomas HARRIS GEE 11 Bishop Stort 49.36 133
4. Beau ANTEN 11 Bishop Stort 51.09 120
5. David BADCOCK 10 Bishop Stort 55.47 94
6. Alexander MCGOWAN 10 Bishop Stort 57.03 86
7.  Roman ARTAMONOV 10 Bishop Stort 57.50 84
8. Harry EAGLE 10 Bishop Stort 1:01.83 68
9. Luke GRIFFIN 10 Bishop Stort 1:02.74 65
10. Connor CHADA 10 Bishop Stort 1:03.07 64
11. Sebastian CLARK 10 Bishop Stort 1:03.09 64
12. Szymon PUKLO 10 Bishop Stort 1:31.06 21

Ellis HATFIELD 10 Bishop Stort DQFI 2L

Fergal BARRY 10 Bishop Stort DQSL 1L

Samuel CARTER 10 Bishop Stort DQSL 1L
12/13 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. Thomas OGDEN 12 Bishop Stort 39.07 269
2. Adam HAZLEWOOD 12 Bishop Stort 47.31 152
3. Herbie LINNEY 13 Bishop Stort 49.83 130
4. Jed EASTLAND 13 Bishop Stort 54.03 102
5. Ashley WASHINGTON 12 Bishop Stort 55.36 94

Lukas [VASKEVICIUS 12 Bishop Stort DQT 1L
14/15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. Bryn COUSER 14 Bishop Stort 36.37 334
2. William PICTON 15 Bishop Stort 36.50 331
3. Daniel CHADA 15 Bishop Stort 36.78 323
4. Callum HAROLD 14 Bishop Stort 37.50 305
5. James MCCRAE 15 Bishop Stort 40.18 248
6. James GOR 14 Bishop Stort 41.77 220
16 Yrs/Over Age Group FuII Results
Place Name Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. Callum DAVIS 16 Bishop Stort 3243 472
2. Matthew ALDOUS-HORNE 20 Bishop Stort 33.13 442
3. Joseph COLLINS 17 Bishop Stort 33.14 442
4. Matthew BIRD 18  Bishop Stort 36.22 338
5. Nathan CROSS 16 Bishop Stort 45.83 167
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. Callum DAVIS 16 Bishop Stort 3243 472
2. Matthew ALDOUS-HORNE 20 Bishop Stort 33.13 442
3. Joseph COLLINS 17 Bishop Stort 33.14 442
4. Matthew BIRD 18 Bishop Stort 36.22 338
5. Bryn COUSER 14 Bishop Stort 36.37 334
6. William PICTON 15 Bishop Stort 36.50 331
7. Daniel CHADA 15 Bishop Stort 36.78 323
8. Callum HAROLD 14 Bishop Stort 37.50 305
9. Thomas OGDEN 12 Bishop Stort 39.07 269
10. James MCCRAE 15 Bishop Stort 40.18 248
11. James GOR 14 Bishop Stort 41.77 220
12. Nathan CROSS 16 Bishop Stort 4583 167
13. Adam HAZLEWOOD 12 Bishop Stort 47.31 152
14. James GISBORNE 11 Bishop Stort 47.84 147
15. Oscar SORTWELL 11 Bishop Stort 49.25 134
16. Thomas HARRIS GEE 11 Bishop Stort 49.36 133
17. Herbie LINNEY 13 Bishop Stort 49.83 130
18. Beau ANTEN 11 Bishop Stort 51.09 120
19. Jed EASTLAND 13 Bishop Stort 54.03 102
20. Ashley WASHINGTON 12 Bishop Stort 55.36 94
21. David BADCOCK 10 Bishop Stort 55.47 94
22. Alexander MCGOWAN 10 Bishop Stort 57.03 86
23. Samuel WINSLOW 9 Bishop Stort 57.47 84
24. Roman ARTAMONOV 10 Bishop Stort 57.50 84
25. Harry EAGLE 10 Bishop Stort 1:01.83 68
26. Luke GRIFFIN 10 Bishop Stort 1:02.74 65
27. Ewan SMITH 9 Bishop Stort 1:02.83 64
28. Connor CHADA 10 Bishop Stort 1:03.07 64
29. Sebastian CLARK 10 Bishop Stort 1:03.09 64
30. Jacob HAYES 9 Bishop Stort 1:06.00 55
31. Zacharias BRUNNER 9 Bishop Stort 1:11.32 44
32. Szymon PUKLO 10 Bishop Stort 1:31.06 21

Ellis HATFIELD 10 Bishop Stort DQFI 2L

Brandon MACDONALD-WILLIAMS8  Bishop Stort DQSA 1L

George TAYLOR 9 Bishop Stort DQ SL

Fergal BARRY 10 Bishop Stort DQSL 1L

Samuel CARTER 10 Bishop Stort DQSL 1L

Lukas IVASKEVICIUS 12 Bishop Stort DQT 1L
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Bishop’s Stortford Swimming Club SPORT
Club Championships

(under ASA Laws and Regulations, Technical Rules of Racing and to the ASA Open Meet Licensing Criteria)

Session One Friday 17" June (4ER161156)
Session Two Sunday 19" June (4ER161157)
Session Three Saturday 25" June (4ER161158)
Session Four Sunday 26" June (4ER161158)

SYSTEMS

EVENT 16 Girls Open 50m Backstroke
09 Yrs/Under Age Group Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. Lottie DOBLE 9 Bishop Stort 48.21 150
2. Alice LONGMAN 9 Bishop Stort 52.95 113
3. Vasilisa GRISHINA 9 Bishop Stort 54.09 106
4. Ellen MILLAR-BOND 9 Bishop Stort 54.25 105
5. Kirsty NEILL 9 Bishop Stort 1:01.48 72
6. Imogen TANG 9 Bishop Stort 1:03.13 67
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. Sorcha BRICKEL 11 Bishop Stort 43.06 211
2. Isabella GOOD 11 Bishop Stort 43.64 203
3. Grace MASSINGHAM-LAMPRRELL11Bishop Stort 43.98 198
4. Kaia PHILLIPS 10 Bishop Stort 44.06 197
5. FreyaREILLY 11 Bishop Stort 44.78 188
6. Amelia ANDREWS 11 Bishop Stort 47.31 159
7. Lauren GORE 10 Bishop Stort 48.09 152
8. Emily REED 11 Bishop Stort 48.40 149
9. Amy CHADA 10 Bishop Stort 49.34 140
10. Evelyn SCOTT 10 Bishop Stort 50.77 129
11. Jessica FIELDS 10 Bishop Stort 50.81 128
12. Grace COUSER 11 Bishop Stort 51.60 123
13. Grace MASON 10 Bishop Stort 52.07 119
14. Sofia READ 11 Bishop Stort 52.11 119
15. Lauren ROBINSON 11 Bishop Stort 52.47 117
16. Caitlin HEALEY 11 Bishop Stort 54.25 105
17. Olwenn GILLESPIE 10 Bishop Stort 54.44 104
18. Holly SMITH 11 Bishop Stort 54.50 104
19. Caitlin NEILL 11 Bishop Stort 1:01.42 73
20. Erin HINKEN 10 Bishop Stort 1:05.66 59
Mia PELLEY 10 Bishop Stort DQFI 2L
12/13 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. Isabella RENWICK 13 Bishop Stort 33.20 462
2. Charlotte ANDERSON 13 Bishop Stort 35.29 384
3. lsabelle BAKER 12 Bishop Stort 40.02 263
4. Annabel CLARK 13 Bishop Stort 41.59 235
5. Ella PENKUL 12 Bishop Stort 41.87 230
6. EllaSMITH 13 Bishop Stort 4218 225
7. Freyja SOMERS 12 Bishop Stort 43.22 209
8. Tegan CROYDON 13 Bishop Stort 43.81 201
9. Aoife JAMES 12 Bishop Stort 44.04 198
10. Georgia TURNER 13 Bishop Stort 44.34 194
11. Gabriella SANTOS-BROWN 13 Bishop Stort 45.39 180
12. Amy WRIGHT 13 Bishop Stort 46.03 173
13. Isabelle HATFIELD 12 Bishop Stort 46.22 171
14. Emily SCOFIELD 12 Bishop Stort 4742 158
15. Minnie SAVAGE 12 Bishop Stort 48.98 143
16. Emilia DOBLE 12 Bishop Stort 50.78 129
17. Anneka PELLEY 12 Bishop Stort 52.65 115
14/15 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. Mia CARTER 14 Bishop Stort 31.70 531
2. Niamh JAMES 15 Bishop Stort 32.34 500
3. Josie PRETIOUS-WHITE 15 Bishop Stort 32.87 476
4. Nellie EASTLAND 14 Bishop Stort 34.97 395
5. Charlotte NASH 15 Bishop Stort 37.00 333
6. Hannah CONNOLLY 15 Bishop Stort 3751 320
7. Hannah MORGAN 14 Bishop Stort 39.26 279
8. Katarzyna PUKLO 15 Bishop Stort 4251 220
16 Yrs/Over Age Group Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. Zara PRETIOUS-WHITE 16 Bishop Stort 32.88 475
2. Emily LAMPON 17  Bishop Stort 33.54 448
3. Sophie PARSLOW 18 Bishop Stort 36.72 341
4. Cira FLETCHER 18  Bishop Stort 36.94 335
5. Jessica MORGAN 16 Bishop Stort 38.03 307
6. Megan POINTER 17 Bishop Stort 38.06 306
7. Emily RAYMOND 16  Bishop Stort 43.35 207
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. Mia CARTER 14 Bishop Stort 31.70 531
2. Niamh JAMES 15 Bishop Stort 32.34 500
3. Josie PRETIOUS-WHITE 15 Bishop Stort 32.87 476
4. Zara PRETIOUS-WHITE 16 Bishop Stort 32.88 475
5. Isabella RENWICK 13 Bishop Stort 33.20 462
6. Emily LAMPON 17 Bishop Stort 33.54 448
7. Nellie EASTLAND 14 Bishop Stort 34.97 395
8.  Charlotte ANDERSON 13 Bishop Stort 35.29 384
9. Sophie PARSLOW 18  Bishop Stort 36.72 341
10. Cira FLETCHER 18 Bishop Stort 36.94 335
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Bishop’s Stortford Swimming Club SPORT
Club Championships

(under ASA Laws and Regulations, Technical Rules of Racing and to the ASA Open Meet Licensing Criteria)

Session One Friday 17" June (4ER161156)
Session Two Sunday 19" June (4ER161157)
Session Three Saturday 25" June (4ER161158)
Session Four Sunday 26" June (4ER161158)

SYSTEMS

EVENT 16 Girls Open 50m Backstroke - Continued
Open Age Group - Full Results Continued

Place Name Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
11. Charlotte NASH 15 Bishop Stort 37.00 333
12. Hannah CONNOLLY 15 Bishop Stort 37.51 320
13. Jessica MORGAN 16 Bishop Stort 38.03 307
14. Megan POINTER 17 Bishop Stort 38.06 306
15. Hannah MORGAN 14 Bishop Stort 39.26 279
16. Isabelle BAKER 12 Bishop Stort 40.02 263
17. Annabel CLARK 13 Bishop Stort 41.59 235
18. Ella PENKUL 12 Bishop Stort 41.87 230
19. Ella SMITH 13 Bishop Stort 42.18 225
20. Katarzyna PUKLO 15 Bishop Stort 4251 220
21. Sorcha BRICKEL 11 Bishop Stort 43.06 211
22. Freyja SOMERS 12 Bishop Stort 43.22 209
23. Emily RAYMOND 16 Bishop Stort 43.35 207
24. lsabella GOOD 11 Bishop Stort 43.64 203
25. Tegan CROYDON 13 Bishop Stort 43.81 201
26. Grace MASSINGHAM-LAMPRELL11 Bishop Stort 43.98 198
27. Aoife JAMES 12 Bishop Stort 44.04 198
28. Kaia PHILLIPS 10 Bishop Stort 44.06 197
29. Georgia TURNER 13 Bishop Stort 44.34 194
30. FreyaREILLY 11 Bishop Stort 44.78 188
31. Gabriella SANTOS-BROWN 13 Bishop Stort 45.39 180
32. Amy WRIGHT 13 Bishop Stort 46.03 173
33. Isabelle HATFIELD 12 Bishop Stort 46.22 171
34, Amelia ANDREWS 11 Bishop Stort 47.31 159
35. Emily SCOFIELD 12 Bishop Stort 4742 158
36. Lauren GORE 10 Bishop Stort 48.09 152
37. Lottie DOBLE 9 Bishop Stort 48.21 150
38. Emily REED 11 Bishop Stort 48.40 149
39. Minnie SAVAGE 12 Bishop Stort 48.98 143
40. Amy CHADA 10 Bishop Stort 49.34 140
41. Evelyn SCOTT 10 Bishop Stort 50.77 129
42. Emilia DOBLE 12 Bishop Stort 50.78 129
43. Jessica FIELDS 10 Bishop Stort 50.81 128
44. Grace COUSER 11 Bishop Stort 51.60 123
45. Grace MASON 10 Bishop Stort 52.07 119
46. Sofia READ 11 Bishop Stort 52.11 119
47. Lauren ROBINSON 11 Bishop Stort 52.47 117
48. Anneka PELLEY 12 Bishop Stort 52.65 115
49. Alice LONGMAN 9 Bishop Stort 52.95 113
50. Vasilisa GRISHINA 9 Bishop Stort 54.09 106
51. Caitlin HEALEY 11 Bishop Stort 54.25 105
52. Ellen MILLAR-BOND 9 Bishop Stort 54.25 105
53. Olwenn GILLESPIE 10 Bishop Stort 54 .44 104
54. Holly SMITH 11 Bishop Stort 54.50 104
55. Caitlin NEILL 11 Bishop Stort 1:01.42 73
56. Kirsty NEILL 9 Bishop Stort 1:01.48 72
57. Imogen TANG 9 Bishop Stort 1:03.13 67
58. Erin HINKEN 10 Bishop Stort 1:05.66 59
Mia PELLEY 10 Bishop Stort DQFI 2L

EVENT 17 Girls Open 400m IM

EVENT 18 Boys Open 200m Butterfly
Open Age Group - Full Results

Place Name Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. Callum DAVIS 16 Bishop Stort 2:14.42 526
2. Nicholas BOTHA 14 Bishop Stort 2:37.30 328
3. James MCCRAE 15 Bishop Stort 3:32.50 133

EVENT 19 Girls Open 200m Freestyle
13 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results

Place Name Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. Eleanor MASON 13 Bishop Stort 2:23.16 463
2. Charlotte ANDERSON 13 Bishop Stort 2:32.90 380
3. Grace BAKER 13 Bishop Stort 2:37.91 345
4. lsabelle BAKER 12 Bishop Stort 2:42.22 318
5. Grace MASSINGHAM-LAMPRELL11 Bishop Stort 2:50.34 275
6. Amy WRIGHT 13 Bishop Stort 2:53.38 260
7. Tegan CROYDON 13 Bishop Stort 2:58.68 238
8. Sorcha BRICKEL 11 Bishop Stort 3:00.91 229
9. Annabel CLARK 13 Bishop Stort 3:04.31 217
10. Isabella GOOD 11 Bishop Stort 3:04.87 215
11. Georgina BARLOW 12 Bishop Stort 3:14.10 185
12. Kaia PHILLIPS 10 Bishop Stort 3:16.53 179
13. Aoife JAMES 12 Bishop Stort 3:17.69 175
14. Freya REILLY 11 Bishop Stort 3:18.09 174
15. Minnie SAVAGE 12 Bishop Stort 3:18.61 173
16. Isabelle HATFIELD 12 Bishop Stort 3:21.48 166
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Bishop’s Stortford Swimming Club SPORT
Club Championships

(under ASA Laws and Regulations, Technical Rules of Racing and to the ASA Open Meet Licensing Criteria)

Session One Friday 17" June (4ER161156)
Session Two Sunday 19" June (4ER161157)
Session Three Saturday 25" June (4ER161158)
Session Four Sunday 26" June (4ER161158)

SYSTEMS

EVENT 19 Girls Open 200m Freestyle - Continued
13 Yrs/Under Age Group FuII Results - Continued

Place Name Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
17. Lauren ROBINSON 11 Bishop Stort 3:21.53 166
18. Lottie DOBLE 9 Bishop Stort 3:24.49 158
19. Alice LONGMAN 9 Bishop Stort 3:28.80 149
20. Anneka PELLEY 12 Bishop Stort 3:29.72 147
21. Jessica FIELDS 10 Bishop Stort 3:30.08 146
22. Emilia DOBLE 12 Bishop Stort 3:31.63 143
23. Grace MASON 10 Bishop Stort 3:33.99 138
24. Evelyn SCOTT 10 Bishop Stort 3:39.03 129
25. Ellen MILLAR-BOND 9 Bishop Stort 3:44.01 120
26. Amelia ANDREWS 11 Bishop Stort 3:47.19 115
Open Age Group - Full Results

Place Name Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. Mia CARTER 14 Bishop Stort 2:10.91 605
2. Amy YOUNG 17 Bishop Stort 2:15.70 544
3. Sarah CARROLL 14 Bishop Stort 2:18.22 514
4. Annabel HUNT 16 Bishop Stort 2:22.07 474
5. Eleanor MASON 13 Bishop Stort 2:23.16 463
6. Anya FLETCHER 14 Bishop Stort 2:28.09 418
7. Hannah CONNOLLY 15 Bishop Stort 2:29.62 405
8. Charlotte ANDERSON 13 Bishop Stort 2:32.90 380
9. Sophie PARSLOW 18 Bishop Stort 2:33.37 376
10. Grace BAKER 13 Bishop Stort 2:37.91 345
11. Hannah MORGAN 14 Bishop Stort 2:4145 323
12. Isabelle BAKER 12 Bishop Stort 2:42.22 318
13. Jessica MORGAN 16 Bishop Stort 2:46.87 292
14. Grace MASSINGHAM-LAMPRELL11 Bishop Stort 2:50.34 275
15. Amy WRIGHT 13 Bishop Stort 2:53.38 260
16. Tegan CROYDON 13 Bishop Stort 2:58.68 238
17. Alice WILLIAMS 14 Bishop Stort 3:00.00 233
18. Sorcha BRICKEL 11 Bishop Stort 3:00.91 229
19. Annabel CLARK 13 Bishop Stort 3:04.31 217
20. Isabella GOOD 11 Bishop Stort 3:04.87 215
21. Georgina BARLOW 12 Bishop Stort 3:14.10 185
22. Kaia PHILLIPS 10 Bishop Stort 3:16.53 179
23. Aoife JAMES 12 Bishop Stort 3:17.69 175
24. Freya REILLY 11 Bishop Stort 3:18.09 174
25. Minnie SAVAGE 12 Bishop Stort 3:18.61 173
26. Isabelle HATFIELD 12 Bishop Stort 3:21.48 166
27. Lauren ROBINSON 11 Bishop Stort 3:21.53 166
28. Lottie DOBLE 9 Bishop Stort 3:24.49 158
29. Alice LONGMAN 9 Bishop Stort 3:28.80 149
30. Anneka PELLEY 12 Bishop Stort 3:29.72 147
31. Jessica FIELDS 10 Bishop Stort 3:30.08 146
32. Emilia DOBLE 12 Bishop Stort 3:31.63 143
33. Grace MASON 10 Bishop Stort 3:33.99 138
34. Evelyn SCOTT 10 Bishop Stort 3:39.03 129
35. Ellen MILLAR-BOND 9 Bishop Stort 3:44.01 120
36. Amelia ANDREWS 11 Bishop Stort 3:47.19 115

EVENT 20 Boys Open 100m IM
09 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. Samuel WINSLOW 9 Bishop Stort 1:54.81 85
Brandon MACDONALD-WILLIAMS8  Bishop Stort DQSL 3L

10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. James GISBORNE 11 Bishop Stort 1:29.50 181

2. Thomas HARRIS GEE 11 Bishop Stort 1:33.67 158

3. David BADCOCK 10 Bishop Stort 1:34.56 153

4. Oscar SORTWELL 11 Bishop Stort 1:39.43 132

5. Beau ANTEN 11 Bishop Stort 1:39.51 131

6. Roman ARTAMONOV 10 Bishop Stort 1:42.44 120

7. Jago DERRINGTON 10 Bishop Stort 1:43.61 116

8. Alexander MCGOWAN 10 Bishop Stort 1:49.37 99

9. Fergal BARRY 10 Bishop Stort 1:52.80 90

10. Sebastian CLARK 10 Bishop Stort 1:54.60 86

11. Harry EAGLE 10 Bishop Stort 1:54.96 85

12. Luke GRIFFIN 10 Bishop Stort 1:59.76 75

13. Connor CHADA 10 Bishop Stort 2:04.25 67

14. Ellis HATFIELD 10 Bishop Stort 2:16.73 50

12/13 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. Thomas OGDEN 12 Bishop Stort 1:13.77 323

2. Charles EVANS 12 Bishop Stort 1:30.13 177

3. Joseph FORSDIKE 13 Bishop Stort 1:35.75 148

4. Adam HAZLEWOOD 12 Bishop Stort 1:37.81 138

5. Ashley WASHINGTON 12 Bishop Stort 1:44.43 114

6. Jed EASTLAND 13 Bishop Stort 1:51.06 94
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Bishop’s Stortford Swimming Club SPORT
Club Championships

(under ASA Laws and Regulations, Technical Rules of Racing and to the ASA Open Meet Licensing Criteria)

Session One Friday 17" June (4ER161156)
Session Two Sunday 19" June (4ER161157)
Session Three Saturday 25" June (4ER161158)
Session Four Sunday 26" June (4ER161158)

SYSTEMS

EVENT 20 Boys Open 100m IM - Continued
12/13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results - Continued

Place Name AaD Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.

Dylan REILLY 13 Bishop Stort DQT 2L

Herbie LINNEY 13 Bishop Stort DQT 3L
14/15 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. William PICTON 15 Bishop Stort 1:07.00 432
2. Daniel CHADA 15 Bishop Stort 1:09.02 395
3. Bryn COUSER 14 Bishop Stort 1:10.81 366
4. Callum HAROLD 14 Bishop Stort 1:18.87 265
5. James MCCRAE 15 Bishop Stort 1:20.58 248
6. James GOR 14 Bishop Stort 1:22.08 235
7. Oliver DELLOW 15 Bishop Stort 1:23.02 221
8. Daniel EVANS 15 Bishop Stort 1:23.48 223
16 Yrs/Over Age Group FuII Results
Place Name Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. Callum DAVIS 16 Bishop Stort 1:03.51 507
2. Matthew ALDOUS-HORNE 20 Bishop Stort 1:06.73 437
3. Joseph TAYLOR 16 Bishop Stort 1:07.95 414
4. Joseph COLLINS 17 Bishop Stort 1:09.60 385
5. Matthew BIRD 18  Bishop Stort 1:11.44 356
6. Nathan CROSS 16 Bishop Stort 1:26.22 202
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. Callum DAVIS 16 Bishop Stort 1:03.51 507
2. Matthew ALDOUS-HORNE 20 Bishop Stort 1:06.73 437
3. William PICTON 15 Bishop Stort 1:07.00 432
4. Joseph TAYLOR 16  Bishop Stort 1:07.95 414
5. Daniel CHADA 15 Bishop Stort 1:09.02 395
6. Joseph COLLINS 17 Bishop Stort 1:09.60 385
7. Bryn COUSER 14 Bishop Stort 1:10.81 366
8. Matthew BIRD 18 Bishop Stort 1:11.44 356
9. Thomas OGDEN 12 Bishop Stort 1:13.77 323
10. Callum HAROLD 14 Bishop Stort 1:18.87 265
11. James MCCRAE 15 Bishop Stort 1:20.58 248
12. James GOR 14 Bishop Stort 1:22.08 235
13. Oliver DELLOW 15 Bishop Stort 1:23.02 227
14. Daniel EVANS 15 Bishop Stort 1:23.48 223
15. Nathan CROSS 16 Bishop Stort 1:26.22 202
16. James GISBORNE 11 Bishop Stort 1:29.50 181
17. Charles EVANS 12 Bishop Stort 1:30.13 177
18. Thomas HARRIS GEE 11 Bishop Stort 1:33.67 158
19. David BADCOCK 10 Bishop Stort 1:34.56 153
20. Joseph FORSDIKE 13 Bishop Stort 1:35.75 148
21. Adam HAZLEWOOD 12 Bishop Stort 1:37.81 138
22. Oscar SORTWELL 11 Bishop Stort 1:39.43 132
23. Beau ANTEN 11 Bishop Stort 1:39.51 131
24, Roman ARTAMONOV 10 Bishop Stort 1:42.44 120
25. Jago DERRINGTON 10 Bishop Stort 1:43.61 116
26. Ashley WASHINGTON 12 Bishop Stort 1:44.43 114
27. Alexander MCGOWAN 10 Bishop Stort 1:49.37 99
28. Jed EASTLAND 13 Bishop Stort 1:51.06 94
29. Fergal BARRY 10 Bishop Stort 1:52.80 90
30. Sebastian CLARK 10 Bishop Stort 1:54.60 86
31. Samuel WINSLOW 9 Bishop Stort 1:54.81 85
32. Harry EAGLE 10 Bishop Stort 1:54.96 85
33. Luke GRIFFIN 10 Bishop Stort 1:59.76 75
34. Connor CHADA 10 Bishop Stort 2:04.25 67
35. Ellis HATFIELD 10 Bishop Stort 2:16.73 50

Brandon MACDONALD-WILLIAMS8  Bishop Stort DQSL 3L

Dylan REILLY 13 Bishop Stort DQT 2L

Herbie LINNEY 13 Bishop Stort DQT 3L
EVENT 21 Girls Open 100m Backstroke
10/11 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. Grace MASSINGHAM- LAMPRELL11 Bishop Stort 1:30.13 227

Sorcha BRICKEL 11 Bishop Stort 1:31.32 218
3. Isabella GOOD 11 Bishop Stort 1:36.16 187
4. Freya REILLY 11 Bishop Stort 1:37.00 182
5. Holly ELLIS 11 Bishop Stort 1:44.66 145
6. Grace MASON 10 Bishop Stort 1:44.94 144
7. Lauren GORE 10 Bishop Stort 1:45.89 140
8. Amelia ANDREWS 11 Bishop Stort 1:48.70 129
9. Evelyn SCOTT 10 Bishop Stort 1:49.42 127
10. Emily REED 11 Bishop Stort 1:51.31 120
11. Amy CHADA 10 Bishop Stort 1:53.44 114
12. Mia PELLEY 10 Bishop Stort 1:55.09 109
13. Olwenn GILLESPIE 10 Bishop Stort 1:56.67 104
14. Caitlin HEALEY 11 Bishop Stort 1:59.91 96
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Bishop’s Stortford Swimming Club
Club Championships

(under ASA Laws and Regulations, Technical Rules of Racing and to the ASA Open Meet Licensing Criteria)

Session One Friday 17" June (4ER161156)
Session Two Sunday 19" June (4ER161157)

SPORT

SYSTEMS

Session Three Saturday 25" June (4ER161158)
Session Four Sunday 26" June (4ER161158)

EVENT 21 Girls Open 100m Backstroke - Continued
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results - Continued

Place Name AaD Club
Jessica FIELDS 10 Bishop Stort

Kaia PHILLIPS 10 Bishop Stort

Lauren ROBINSON 11 Bishop Stort
12/13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. Millie FIELDS 12 Bishop Stort

Charlotte ANDERSON 13 Bishop Stort
3. Eleanor MASON 13 Bishop Stort
4. |sabelle BAKER 12 Bishop Stort
5. Grace BAKER 13 Bishop Stort
6. Martha BRODERICK 12 Bishop Stort
7. Ella PENKUL 12 Bishop Stort
8. Tegan CROYDON 13 Bishop Stort
9. Annabel CLARK 13 Bishop Stort
10. Georgia TURNER 13 Bishop Stort
11. Aoife JAMES 12 Bishop Stort
12. Georgina BARLOW 12 Bishop Stort
13. Amy WRIGHT 13 Bishop Stort
14. Minnie SAVAGE 12 Bishop Stort
15. Anneka PELLEY 12 Bishop Stort
16. Isabelle HATFIELD 12 Bishop Stort
17. Emilia DOBLE 12 Bishop Stort
14/15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. Niamh JAMES 15 Bishop Stort
2. Nellie EASTLAND 14 Bishop Stort
3. Anya FLETCHER 14 Bishop Stort
4. Charlotte MATTHEWS 15 Bishop Stort
5. Hannah CONNOLLY 15 Bishop Stort
6. Hannah MORGAN 14 Bishop Stort
7. Katarzyna PUKLO 15 Bishop Stort

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Emily LAMPON 17 Bishop Stort
2. Sophie PARSLOW 18 Bishop Stort
3. Jessica MORGAN 16 Bishop Stort

Open Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Niamh JAMES 15 Bishop Stort
2. Nellie EASTLAND 14 Bishop Stort
3. Emily LAMPON 17 Bishop Stort
4. Millie FIELDS 12 Bishop Stort
5. Anya FLETCHER 14 Bishop Stort
6. Charlotte MATTHEWS 15 Bishop Stort
7. Charlotte ANDERSON 13 Bishop Stort
8.  Sophie PARSLOW 18 Bishop Stort
9. Eleanor MASON 13 Bishop Stort
10. Hannah CONNOLLY 15 Bishop Stort
11. Jessica MORGAN 16 Bishop Stort
12. Hannah MORGAN 14 Bishop Stort
13. Isabelle BAKER 12 Bishop Stort
14. Grace BAKER 13 Bishop Stort
15. Martha BRODERICK 12 Bishop Stort
16. Katarzyna PUKLO 15 Bishop Stort
17. Grace MASSINGHAM-LAMPRELL11 Bishop Stort
18. Ella PENKUL 12 Bishop Stort
19. Sorcha BRICKEL 11 Bishop Stort
20. Tegan CROYDON 13 Bishop Stort
21. Annabel CLARK 13 Bishop Stort
22. Georgia TURNER 13 Bishop Stort
23. Aoife JAMES 12 Bishop Stort
24. lIsabella GOOD 11 Bishop Stort
25. Freya REILLY 11 Bishop Stort
26. Georgina BARLOW 12 Bishop Stort
27. Amy WRIGHT 13 Bishop Stort
28. Minnie SAVAGE 12 Bishop Stort
29. Holly ELLIS 11 Bishop Stort
30. Grace MASON 10 Bishop Stort
31. Lauren GORE 10 Bishop Stort
32. Anneka PELLEY 12 Bishop Stort
33. Isabelle HATFIELD 12 Bishop Stort
34. Amelia ANDREWS 11 Bishop Stort
35. Evelyn SCOTT 10 Bishop Stort
36. Emilia DOBLE 12 Bishop Stort
37. Emily REED 11 Bishop Stort
38. Amy CHADA 10 Bishop Stort
39. Mia PELLEY 10 Bishop Stort
40. Olwenn GILLESPIE 10 Bishop Stort
41. Caitlin HEALEY 11 Bishop Stort
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Bishop’s Stortford Swimming Club
Club Championships

(under ASA Laws and Regulations, Technical Rules of Racing and to the ASA Open Meet Licensing Criteria)

Session One Friday 17" June (4ER161156)
Session Two Sunday 19" June (4ER161157)

SPORT

SYSTEMS

Session Three Saturday 25" June (4ER161158)
Session Four Sunday 26" June (4ER161158)

EVENT 21 Girls Open 100m Backstroke - Continued

Open Age Group - Full Results Continued

Place Name AaD Club Time
Jessica FIELDS 10 Bishop Stort DQT 1L
Kaia PHILLIPS 10 Bishop Stort DQT 1L
Lauren ROBINSON 11 Bishop Stort DQT 1L

EVENT 22 Boys Open 100m Breaststroke

10/11 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. James GISBORNE 11 Bishop Stort 1:43.19
2. Beau ANTEN 11 Bishop Stort 1:49.85
3. Oscar SORTWELL 11 Bishop Stort 1:50.09
4. David BADCOCK 10 Bishop Stort 1:56.28
5. Roman ARTAMONOV 10 Bishop Stort 1:56.59
6. Jago DERRINGTON 10 Bishop Stort 2:01.22
7. Alexander MCGOWAN 10 Bishop Stort 2:04.69
8. Harry EAGLE 10 Bishop Stort 2:19.85
12/13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Thomas OGDEN 12 Bishop Stort 1:25.70
2. Adam HAZLEWOOD 12 Bishop Stort 1:45.66
3. Joseph FORSDIKE 13 Bishop Stort 1:49.86
4. Herbie LINNEY 13 Bishop Stort 1:53.31

14/15 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Time
1. Bryn COUSER 14 Bishop Stort 1:15.88
2. William PICTON 15 Bishop Stort 1:18.46
3. Callum HAROLD 14 Bishop Stort 1:24.25
4. Nicholas BOTHA 14 Bishop Stort 1:24.94
5. Daniel EVANS 15 Bishop Stort 1:30.14
6. Oliver DELLOW 15 Bishop Stort 1:30.37
7. James MCCRAE 15 Bishop Stort 1:33.10
16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Callum DAVIS 16 Bishop Stort 1:11.70
2. Matthew ALDOUS-HORNE 20 Bishop Stort 1:12.37
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name Club Time
1. Callum DAVIS 16 Bishop Stort 1:11.70
2. Matthew ALDOUS-HORNE 20 Bishop Stort 1:12.37
3. Bryn COUSER 14 Bishop Stort 1:15.88
4. William PICTON 15 Bishop Stort 1:18.46
5. Callum HAROLD 14 Bishop Stort 1:24.25
6. Nicholas BOTHA 14 Bishop Stort 1:24.94
7. Thomas OGDEN 12 Bishop Stort 1:25.70
8. Daniel EVANS 15 Bishop Stort 1:30.14
9. Oliver DELLOW 15 Bishop Stort 1:30.37
10. James MCCRAE 15 Bishop Stort 1:33.10
11. James GISBORNE 11 Bishop Stort 1:43.19
12. Adam HAZLEWOOD 12 Bishop Stort 1:45.66
13. Beau ANTEN 11 Bishop Stort 1:49.85
14. Joseph FORSDIKE 13 Bishop Stort 1:49.86
15. Oscar SORTWELL 11 Bishop Stort 1:50.09
16. Herbie LINNEY 13 Bishop Stort 1:53.31
17. David BADCOCK 10 Bishop Stort 1:56.28
18. Roman ARTAMONOV 10 Bishop Stort 1:56.59
19. Jago DERRINGTON 10 Bishop Stort 2:01.22
20. Alexander MCGOWAN 10 Bishop Stort 2:04.69
21. Harry EAGLE 10 Bishop Stort 2:19.85
EVENT 23 Girls Open 50m Butterfly
09 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Lottie DOBLE 9 Bishop Stort 51.38
2. Ellen MILLAR-BOND 9 Bishop Stort 58.58
3. Kirsty NEILL 9 Bishop Stort 1:03.56
4. Alice LONGMAN 9 Bishop Stort 1:03.68
Vasilisa GRISHINA 9 Bishop Stort DQSA 1L
10/11 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Time
1. Kaia PHILLIPS 10 Bishop Stort 41.34
2. Grace MASSINGHAM-LAMPRELL11 Bishop Stort 49.19
3. Isabella GOOD 11 Bishop Stort 50.28
4. Jessica FIELDS 10 Bishop Stort 51.57
5. Lauren GORE 10 Bishop Stort 53.60
6. Holly ELLIS 11 Bishop Stort 53.84
7. Amelia ANDREWS 11 Bishop Stort 55.84
8. Caitlin HEALEY 11 Bishop Stort 56.69
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109

108

96

88

62

FINA Pt
273
145
129
118

FINA Pt
393
356
287
280
234
233
213

FINA Pt
466
453

FINA Pt
466
453
393
356
287
280
273
234
233
213
156
145
129
129
128
118
109
108

96
88
62

FINA Pt
106

72

56

56

FINA Pt
205
121
114
105

PL/Ht.

PL/Ht.

PL/Ht.

PL/Ht.

PL/Ht.

PL/Ht.

PL/Ht.

PL/Ht.

1/H1
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Bishop’s Stortford Swimming Club SPORT
Club Championships

(under ASA Laws and Regulations, Technical Rules of Racing and to the ASA Open Meet Licensing Criteria)

Session One Friday 17" June (4ER161156)
Session Two Sunday 19" June (4ER161157)
Session Three Saturday 25" June (4ER161158)
Session Four Sunday 26" June (4ER161158)

SYSTEMS

EVENT 23 Girls Open 50m Butterfly - Continued
10/11 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results Continued

Place Name lub Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
9. Evelyn SCOTT 10 Blshop Stort 57.86 74
10. Grace MASON 10 Bishop Stort 58.31 73
11. Amy CHADA 10 Bishop Stort 58.51 72
12. Lauren ROBINSON 11 Bishop Stort 59.49 68
13. Emily REED 11 Bishop Stort 1:00.62 65
Caitlin NEILL 11 Bishop Stort DQSA 2L
Erin HINKEN 10 Bishop Stort DQ SA 2L
Olwenn GILLESPIE 10 Bishop Stort DQSA 2L
12/13 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. Millie FIELDS 12 Bishop Stort 35.77 316
2. Isabelle BAKER 12 Bishop Stort 38.72 249
3. Tegan CROYDON 13 Bishop Stort 39.24 239
4. Grace BAKER 13 Bishop Stort 40.91 211
5. Ella PENKUL 12 Bishop Stort 42.50 188
6. Minnie SAVAGE 12 Bishop Stort 43.05 181
7. Martha BRODERICK 12 Bishop Stort 44.39 165
8. Annabel CLARK 13 Bishop Stort 46.75 141
9. Georgia TURNER 13 Bishop Stort 48.31 128
10. Georgina BARLOW 12 Bishop Stort 50.70 111
11. Isabelle HATFIELD 12 Bishop Stort 51.78 104
12. Aoife JAMES 12 Bishop Stort 51.88 103
13. Anneka PELLEY 12 Bishop Stort 56.69 79 1/H1
14. Emilia DOBLE 12 Bishop Stort 1:09.82 42
14/15 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. Nellie EASTLAND 14 Bishop Stort 31.03 485
2. Mia CARTER 14 Bishop Stort 32.11 437
3. Niamh JAMES 15 Bishop Stort 33.19 396
4. Charlotte MATTHEWS 15 Bishop Stort 33.37 389
5. Sarah CARROLL 14 Bishop Stort 33.75 376
6. Hannah CONNOLLY 15 Bishop Stort 37.14 282
7. Hannah MORGAN 14 Bishop Stort 40.37 220
8. Katarzyna PUKLO 15 Bishop Stort 4142 203
16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. Amy YOUNG 17  Bishop Stort 29.59 559
2. Emily LAMPON 17  Bishop Stort 32.18 434
3. Annabel HUNT 16 Bishop Stort 32.56 419
4. Sophie PARSLOW 18 Bishop Stort 39.44 236
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. Amy YOUNG 17 Bishop Stort 29.59 559
2. Nellie EASTLAND 14 Bishop Stort 31.03 485
3. Mia CARTER 14 Bishop Stort 32.11 437
4. Emily LAMPON 17 Bishop Stort 32.18 434
5. Annabel HUNT 16 Bishop Stort 32.56 419
6. Niamh JAMES 15 Bishop Stort 33.19 39
7. Charlotte MATTHEWS 15 Bishop Stort 3337 389
8. Sarah CARROLL 14 Bishop Stort 33.75 376
9. Millie FIELDS 12 Bishop Stort 35.77 316
10. Hannah CONNOLLY 15 Bishop Stort 37.14 282
11. Isabelle BAKER 12 Bishop Stort 38.72 249
12. Tegan CROYDON 13 Bishop Stort 39.24 239
13. Sophie PARSLOW 18  Bishop Stort 39.44 236
14. Hannah MORGAN 14 Bishop Stort 40.37 220
15. Grace BAKER 13 Bishop Stort 40.91 211
16. Kaia PHILLIPS 10 Bishop Stort 41.34 205
17. Katarzyna PUKLO 15 Bishop Stort 41.42 203
18. Ella PENKUL 12 Bishop Stort 42.50 188
19. Minnie SAVAGE 12 Bishop Stort 43.05 181
20. Martha BRODERICK 12 Bishop Stort 44.39 165
21. Annabel CLARK 13 Bishop Stort 46.75 141
22. Georgia TURNER 13 Bishop Stort 48.31 128
23. Grace MASSINGHAM-LAMPRELL11 Bishop Stort 49.19 121
24. Isabella GOOD 11 Bishop Stort 50.28 114
25. Georgina BARLOW 12 Bishop Stort 50.70 111
26. Lottie DOBLE 9 Bishop Stort 51.38 106
27. Jessica FIELDS 10 Bishop Stort 51.57 105
28. Isabelle HATFIELD 12 Bishop Stort 51.78 104
29. Aoife JAMES 12 Bishop Stort 51.88 103
30. Lauren GORE 10 Bishop Stort 53.60 94
31. Holly ELLIS 11 Bishop Stort 53.84 92
32. Amelia ANDREWS 11 Bishop Stort 55.84 83
33. Caitlin HEALEY 11 Bishop Stort 56.69 79 1/H1
33. Anneka PELLEY 12 Bishop Stort 56.69 79 1/H1
35. Evelyn SCOTT 10 Bishop Stort 57.86 74
36. Grace MASON 10 Bishop Stort 58.31 73
37. Amy CHADA 10 Bishop Stort 58.51 72

www.bsswimclub.org.uk



Bishop’s Stortford Swimming Club SPORT
Club Championships

(under ASA Laws and Regulations, Technical Rules of Racing and to the ASA Open Meet Licensing Criteria)

Session One Friday 17" June (4ER161156)
Session Two Sunday 19" June (4ER161157)

SYSTEMS

Session Three Saturday 25" June (4ER161158)
Session Four Sunday 26" June (4ER161158)

EVENT 23 Girls Open 50m Butterfly - Continued
Open Age Group - Full Results Continued

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt
38. Ellen MILLAR-BOND 9 Bishop Stort 58.58 72
39. Lauren ROBINSON 11 Bishop Stort 59.49 68
40. Emily REED 11 Bishop Stort 1:00.62 65
41. Kirsty NEILL 9 Bishop Stort 1:03.56 56
42. Alice LONGMAN 9 Bishop Stort 1:03.68 56
43. Emilia DOBLE 12 Bishop Stort 1:09.82 42

Vasilisa GRISHINA 9 Bishop Stort DQSA 1L

Caitlin NEILL 11 Bishop Stort DQSA 2L

Erin HINKEN 10 Bishop Stort DQSA 2L

Olwenn GILLESPIE 10 Bishop Stort DQSA 2L

EVENT 24 Boys Open 50m Freestyle
09 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Samuel WINSLOW 9 Bishop Stort 43.94 98
2. Jacob HAYES Bishop Stort 49.14 70
3. Brandon MACDONALD- WILLIAMSB Bishop Stort 50.97 62
10/11 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. James GISBORNE 11 Bishop Stort 35.55 185
2. Thomas HARRIS GEE 11 Bishop Stort 38.63 144
3. David BADCOCK 10 Bishop Stort 38.79 142
4. Beau ANTEN 11 Bishop Stort 38.81 142
5. Fergal BARRY 10 Bishop Stort 40.24 127
6. Roman ARTAMONOV 10 Bishop Stort 40.52 125
7. Jago DERRINGTON 10 Bishop Stort 41.37 117
8. Oscar SORTWELL 11 Bishop Stort 42.00 112
9. Sebastian CLARK 10 Bishop Stort 44.31 95
10. Alexander MCGOWAN 10 Bishop Stort 45.44 88
11. Luke GRIFFIN 10 Bishop Stort 46.68 81
12. Harry EAGLE 10 Bishop Stort 48.19 74
13. Connor CHADA 10 Bishop Stort 53.24 55
14. Ellis HATFIELD 10 Bishop Stort 53.50 54
15. Szymon PUKLO 10 Bishop Stort 1:08.38 26
12/13 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt
1. Thomas OGDEN 12 Bishop Stort 30.65 288
2. Herbie LINNEY 13 Bishop Stort 3212 250
3. Joseph FORSDIKE 13 Bishop Stort 36.70 168
4. Charles EVANS 12 Bishop Stort 36.78 167
5. Adam HAZLEWOOD 12 Bishop Stort 38.42 146
6. Dylan REILLY 13 Bishop Stort 39.32 136
7. Ashley WASHINGTON 12 Bishop Stort 40.57 124
8. Lukas IVASKEVICIUS 12 Bishop Stort 42.50 108
9. Jed EASTLAND 13 Bishop Stort 48.23 74
14/15 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt
1. Daniel CHADA 15 Bishop Stort 25.65 492
2. William PICTON 15 Bishop Stort 26.37 453
3. Bryn COUSER 14 Bishop Stort 29.82 313
4. James MCCRAE 15 Bishop Stort 30.44 294
5. Callum HAROLD 14 Bishop Stort 30.53 292
6. James GOR 14 Bishop Stort 31.46 267
7. Oliver DELLOW 15 Bishop Stort 32.80 235
8. Daniel EVANS 15 Bishop Stort 32.95 232
9. Matthew PARKIN 14 Bishop Stort 33.98 211
16 Yrs/Over Age Group FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt
1. Jake LLOYD 21 Bishop Stort 26.03 471
2. Callum DAVIS 16 Bishop Stort 26.16 464
3. Matthew ALDOUS-HORNE 20 Bishop Stort 26.41 451
4. Joseph TAYLOR 16 Bishop Stort 26.66 438
5. Matthew BIRD 18 Bishop Stort 21.79 387
6. Joseph COLLINS 17 Bishop Stort 28.91 344
7. Ronnie VANNER 16 Bishop Stort 30.94 280
8. Nathan CROSS 16 Bishop Stort 31.81 258
9. Anthony PARKIN 52 Bishop Stort 33.68 217
25 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Anthony PARKIN 52 Bishop Stort 33.68 217
Open Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Daniel CHADA 15 Bishop Stort 25.65 492
2. Jake LLOYD 21 Bishop Stort 26.03 471
3. Callum DAVIS 16 Bishop Stort 26.16 464
4. William PICTON 15 Bishop Stort 26.37 453
5. Matthew ALDOUS-HORNE 20 Bishop Stort 26.41 451

PL/Ht.

PL/Ht.

PL/Ht.

PL/Ht.

PL/Ht.

PL/Ht.

PL/Ht.

PL/Ht.
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Bishop’s Stortford Swimming Club
Club Championships

(under ASA Laws and Regulations, Technical Rules of Racing and to the ASA Open Meet Licensing Criteria)

Session One Friday 17" June (4ER161156)
Session Two Sunday 19" June (4ER161157)

SPORT

SYSTEMS

Session Three Saturday 25" June (4ER161158)
Session Four Sunday 26" June (4ER161158)

EVENT 24 Boys Open 50m Freestyle - Continued

Open Age Group - Full Results Continued

Place Name Club

6. Joseph TAYLOR 16 Bishop Stort
7. Matthew BIRD 18 Bishop Stort
8. Joseph COLLINS 17 Bishop Stort
9. Bryn COUSER 14 Bishop Stort
10. James MCCRAE 15 Bishop Stort
11. Callum HAROLD 14 Bishop Stort
12. Thomas OGDEN 12 Bishop Stort
13. Ronnie VANNER 16 Bishop Stort
14. James GOR 14 Bishop Stort
15. Nathan CROSS 16 Bishop Stort
16. Herbie LINNEY 13 Bishop Stort
17. Oliver DELLOW 15 Bishop Stort
18. Daniel EVANS 15 Bishop Stort
19. Anthony PARKIN 52 Bishop Stort
20. Matthew PARKIN 14 Bishop Stort
21. James GISBORNE 11 Bishop Stort
22. Joseph FORSDIKE 13 Bishop Stort
23. Charles EVANS 12 Bishop Stort
24. Adam HAZLEWOOD 12 Bishop Stort
25. Thomas HARRIS GEE 11 Bishop Stort
26. David BADCOCK 10 Bishop Stort
27. Beau ANTEN 11 Bishop Stort
28. Dylan REILLY 13 Bishop Stort
29. Fergal BARRY 10 Bishop Stort
30. Roman ARTAMONOV 10 Bishop Stort
31. Ashley WASHINGTON 12 Bishop Stort
32. Jago DERRINGTON 10 Bishop Stort
33. Oscar SORTWELL 11 Bishop Stort
34. Lukas IVASKEVICIUS 12 Bishop Stort
35. Samuel WINSLOW 9 Bishop Stort
36. Sebastian CLARK 10 Bishop Stort
37. Alexander MCGOWAN 10 Bishop Stort
38. Luke GRIFFIN 10 Bishop Stort
39. Harry EAGLE 10 Bishop Stort
40. Jed EASTLAND 13 Bishop Stort

41. Jacob HAYES Bishop Stort
42. Brandon MACDONALD- WILLIAMSB Bishop Stort
43. Connor CHADA 10 Bishop Stort
44. Ellis HATFIELD 10 Bishop Stort
45. Szymon PUKLO 10 Bishop Stort

EVENT 25 Boys Open 400m IM

Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. Callum DAVIS 16 Bishop Stort
2. Nicholas BOTHA 14 Bishop Stort
3. Ben KERSLAKE 40 Bishop Stort

Time
26.66
27.79
28.91
29.82
30.44
30.53
30.65
30.94
31.46
31.81
3212
32.80
32.95
33.68
33.98
35.55
36.70
36.78
38.42
38.63
38.79
38.81
39.32
40.24
40.52
40.57
41.37
42.00
42.50
43.94
44.31
45.44
46.68
48.19
48.23
49.14
50.97
53.24
53.50
1:08.38

Time
4:55.48
5:27.28
5:41.66

EVENT 26 Girls Open 200m Butterfly
13 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Eleanor MASON 13 Bishop Stort 2:59.71
2. Ella PENKUL 12 Bishop Stort 3:38.69
Open Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Jessica PENKUL 14 Bishop Stort 2:40.76
2. Anya FLETCHER 14 Bishop Stort 2:49.03
3. Eleanor MASON 13 Bishop Stort 2:59.71
4. Ella PENKUL 12 Bishop Stort 3:38.69

EVENT 27 Boys Open 200m Freestyle
13 Yrs/Under Age Group Full Results

Place Name Club

1. James GISBORNE 11 Bishop Stort
2. Herbie LINNEY 13 Bishop Stort
3. Joseph FORSDIKE 13 Bishop Stort
4. David BADCOCK 10 Bishop Stort
5. Beau ANTEN 11 Bishop Stort
6. Adam HAZLEWOOD 12 Bishop Stort
7.  Roman ARTAMONOV 10 Bishop Stort
8. George TAYLOR 9 Bishop Stort
9. Oscar SORTWELL 11 Bishop Stort
10. Jago DERRINGTON 10 Bishop Stort
11. Dylan REILLY 13 Bishop Stort
12. Samuel WINSLOW 9 Bishop Stort
13. Harry EAGLE 10 Bishop Stort

FINA Pt
438
387
344
313
294
292
288
280
267
258
250
235
232
217
211
185
168
167
146
144
142
142
136
127
125
124
117
112
108

FINA Pt
506
372
327

FINA Pt
294
163

FINA Pt
411
354
294
163

FINA Pt
234
199
152
145
136
133
129
110
110
110
108
108

89

PL/Ht.

PL/Ht.

PL/Ht.

PL/Ht.

PL/Ht.

www.bsswimclub.org.uk



Bishop’s Stortford Swimming Club
Club Championships

(under ASA Laws and Regulations, Technical Rules of Racing and to the ASA Open Meet Licensing Criteria)

Session One Friday 17" June (4ER161156)
Session Two Sunday 19" June (4ER161157)

SPORT

SYSTEMS

Session Three Saturday 25" June (4ER161158)

Session Four Sunday 26" June (4ER161158)

EVENT 27 Boys Open 200m Freestyle - Continued

13 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results - Contionued

Place Name AaD Club Time
14. Alexander MCGOWAN 10 Bishop Stort 3:47.33
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name Club Time
1. Callum DAVIS 16 Bishop Stort 2:05.91
2. Daniel CHADA 15 Bishop Stort 2:06.33
3. Bryn COUSER 14 Bishop Stort 2:18.50
4. Callum HAROLD 14 Bishop Stort 2:22.75
5. Nicholas BOTHA 14 Bishop Stort 2:25.20
6. James MCCRAE 15 Bishop Stort 2:26.77
7. James GOR 14 Bishop Stort 2:32.66
8. James GISBORNE 11 Bishop Stort 2:41.13
9. Herbie LINNEY 13 Bishop Stort 2:50.06
10. Nathan CROSS 16 Bishop Stort 2:50.94
11. Daniel EVANS 15 Bishop Stort 2:57.18
12. Joseph FORSDIKE 13 Bishop Stort 3:05.97
13. David BADCOCK 10 Bishop Stort 3:09.04
14. Beau ANTEN 11 Bishop Stort 31277
15. Adam HAZLEWOOD 12 Bishop Stort 3:14.50
16. Roman ARTAMONOV 10 Bishop Stort 3:16.57
17. George TAYLOR 9 Bishop Stort 3:27.02
18. Oscar SORTWELL 11 Bishop Stort 3:27.31
19. Jago DERRINGTON 10 Bishop Stort 3:27.38
20. Dylan REILLY 13 Bishop Stort 3:28.03
21. Samuel WINSLOW 9 Bishop Stort 3:28.50
22. Harry EAGLE 10 Bishop Stort 3:41.75
23. Alexander MCGOWAN 10 Bishop Stort 3:47.33
EVENT 28 Girls Open 100m IM
09 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Lottie DOBLE 9 Bishop Stort 1:45.50
2. Ellen MILLAR-BOND 9 Bishop Stort 1:50.47
3. Alice LONGMAN 9 Bishop Stort 1:50.87
4. Kirsty NEILL 9 Bishop Stort 2:02.92
Vasilisa GRISHINA 9 Bishop Stort DQSL 1L
10/11 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Time
1. Sorcha BRICKEL 11 Bishop Stort 1:36.31
2. Grace MASSINGHAM-LAMPRELL11 Bishop Stort 1:36.31
3. Lauren GORE 10 Bishop Stort 1:43.55
4. Evelyn SCOTT 10 Bishop Stort 1:43.94
5. Jessica FIELDS 10 Bishop Stort 1:45.52
6. Holly ELLIS 11 Bishop Stort 1:48.79
7. Grace MASON 10 Bishop Stort 1:50.78
8. Lauren ROBINSON 11 Bishop Stort 1:51.50
9. Amelia ANDREWS 11 Bishop Stort 1:51.88
10. Mia PELLEY 10 Bishop Stort 1:53.13
11. Jemma MILNE 10 Bishop Stort 1:54.09
12. Grace COUSER 11 Bishop Stort 1:56.75
13. Holly SMITH 11 Bishop Stort 1:57.70
14. Olwenn GILLESPIE 10 Bishop Stort 1:58.00
15. Caitlin HEALEY 11 Bishop Stort 2:01.19
16. Caitlin NEILL 11 Bishop Stort 2:01.47
Emily REED 11 Bishop Stort DQSL 1L
Kaia PHILLIPS 10 Bishop Stort DQT 1L
Erin HINKEN 10 Bishop Stort DQT 2L
Freya REILLY 11 Bishop Stort DQT 3L
12/13 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Isabella RENWICK 13 Bishop Stort 1:10.58
Charlotte ANDERSON 13 Bishop Stort 1:16.39
3. Millie FIELDS 12 Bishop Stort 1:16.69
4. Eleanor MASON 13 Bishop Stort 1:19.31
5. Isabelle BAKER 12 Bishop Stort 1:22.81
6. Grace BAKER 13 Bishop Stort 1:25.91
7. Tegan CROYDON 13 Bishop Stort 1:27.25
8. Annabel CLARK 13 Bishop Stort 1:32.32
9. Amy WRIGHT 13 Bishop Stort 1:36.19
10. Ella PENKUL 12 Bishop Stort 1:36.50
11. Georgia TURNER 13 Bishop Stort 1:36.80
12. Minnie SAVAGE 12 Bishop Stort 1:38.72
13. Aoife JAMES 12 Bishop Stort 1:41.40
14. Anneka PELLEY 12 Bishop Stort 1:51.41
15. Emilia DOBLE 12 Bishop Stort 1:52.50

FINA Pt
83

FINA Pt
491
486
369
337
320
310
275
234
199
196
176
152
145
136
133
129
110
110
110
108
108

89
83

FINA Pt
155
135
133
98

FINA Pt
204
204
164
162
155
141
134
131
130
125
122
114
1M
110
102
101

FINA Pt
518
408
404
365
320
287
274
231
204
202
200
189
174
131
128

PL/Ht.

PL/Ht.

PL/Ht.

PL/Ht.

PL/Ht.
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Bishop’s Stortford Swimming Club SPORT
Club Championships

(under ASA Laws and Regulations, Technical Rules of Racing and to the ASA Open Meet Licensing Criteria)

Session One Friday 17" June (4ER161156)
Session Two Sunday 19" June (4ER161157)
Session Three Saturday 25" June (4ER161158)
Session Four Sunday 26" June (4ER161158)

SYSTEMS

EVENT 28 Girls Open 100m IM - Continued
14/15 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. Mia CARTER 14 Bishop Stort 1:12.56 477
2. Sarah CARROLL 14 Bishop Stort 1:12.90 470
3. Niamh JAMES 15 Bishop Stort 1:13.03 467
4. Nellie EASTLAND 14 Bishop Stort 1:14.08 448
5. Charlotte MATTHEWS 15 Bishop Stort 1:15.37 425
6. AnyaFLETCHER 14 Bishop Stort 1:19.79 358
7. Hannah MORGAN 14 Bishop Stort 1:24.11 306
8. Hannah CONNOLLY 15 Bishop Stort 1:24.13 306
9. Katarzyna PUKLO 15 Bishop Stort 1:29.35 255
10. Alice WILLIAMS 14 Bishop Stort 1:30.20 248
16 Yrs/Over Age Group Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. Amy YOUNG 17 Bishop Stort 1:11.76 493
2. Elinah PHILLIP 16 Bishop Stort 1:12.81 472
3. Emily LAMPON 17 Bishop Stort 1:13.22 464
4. Annabel HUNT 16 Bishop Stort 1:16.01 415
5. CiraFLETCHER 18 Bishop Stort 1:18.34 379
6. Megan POINTER 17 Bishop Stort 1:18.63 374
7. Sophie PARSLOW 18 Bishop Stort 1:20.99 343
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. Isabella RENWICK 13 Bishop Stort 1:10.58 518
2. Amy YOUNG 17 Bishop Stort 1:11.76 493
3. Mia CARTER 14 Bishop Stort 1:12.56 477
4. Elinah PHILLIP 16 Bishop Stort 1:12.81 472
5. Sarah CARROLL 14 Bishop Stort 1:12.90 470
6. Niamh JAMES 15 Bishop Stort 1:13.03 467
7. Emily LAMPON 17 Bishop Stort 1:13.22 464
8. Nellie EASTLAND 14 Bishop Stort 1:14.08 448
9. Charlotte MATTHEWS 15 Bishop Stort 1:15.37 425
10. Annabel HUNT 16 Bishop Stort 1:16.01 415
11. Charlotte ANDERSON 13 Bishop Stort 1:16.39 408
12. Millie FIELDS 12 Bishop Stort 1:16.69 404
13. Cira FLETCHER 18 Bishop Stort 1:18.34 379
14. Megan POINTER 17 Bishop Stort 1:18.63 374
15. Eleanor MASON 13 Bishop Stort 1:19.31 365
16. Anya FLETCHER 14 Bishop Stort 1:19.79 358
17. Sophie PARSLOW 18 Bishop Stort 1:20.99 343
18. Isabelle BAKER 12 Bishop Stort 1:22.81 320
19. Hannah MORGAN 14 Bishop Stort 1:24.11 306
20. Hannah CONNOLLY 15 Bishop Stort 1:24.13 306
21. Grace BAKER 13 Bishop Stort 1:25.91 287
22. Tegan CROYDON 13 Bishop Stort 1:27.25 274
23. Katarzyna PUKLO 15 Bishop Stort 1:29.35 255
24. Alice WILLIAMS 14 Bishop Stort 1:30.20 248
25. Annabel CLARK 13 Bishop Stort 1:32.32 231
26. Amy WRIGHT 13 Bishop Stort 1:36.19 204
27. Sorcha BRICKEL 11 Bishop Stort 1:36.31 204
28. Grace MASSINGHAM-LAMPRELL11 Bishop Stort 1:36.31 204
29. Ella PENKUL 12 Bishop Stort 1:36.50 202
30. Georgia TURNER 13 Bishop Stort 1:36.80 200
31. Minnie SAVAGE 12 Bishop Stort 1:38.72 189
32. Aoife JAMES 12 Bishop Stort 1:41.40 174
33. Lauren GORE 10 Bishop Stort 1:43.55 164
34. Evelyn SCOTT 10 Bishop Stort 1:43.94 162
35. Lottie DOBLE 9 Bishop Stort 1:45.50 155
36. Jessica FIELDS 10 Bishop Stort 1:45.52 155
37. Holly ELLIS 11 Bishop Stort 1:48.79 141
38. Ellen MILLAR-BOND 9 Bishop Stort 1:50.47 135
39. Grace MASON 10 Bishop Stort 1:50.78 134
40. Alice LONGMAN 9 Bishop Stort 1:50.87 133
41. Anneka PELLEY 12 Bishop Stort 1:51.41 131
42. Lauren ROBINSON 11 Bishop Stort 1:51.50 131
43. Amelia ANDREWS 11 Bishop Stort 1:51.88 130
44. Emilia DOBLE 12 Bishop Stort 1:52.50 128
45. Mia PELLEY 10 Bishop Stort 1:53.13 125
46. Jemma MILNE 10 Bishop Stort 1:54.09 122
47. Grace COUSER 11 Bishop Stort 1:56.75 114
48. Holly SMITH 11 Bishop Stort 1:57.70 111
49. Olwenn GILLESPIE 10 Bishop Stort 1:58.00 110
50. Caitlin HEALEY 11 Bishop Stort 2:01.19 102
51. Caitlin NEILL 11 Bishop Stort 2:01.47 101
52. Kirsty NEILL 9 Bishop Stort 2:02.92 98

Emily REED 11 Bishop Stort DQSL 1L

Vasilisa GRISHINA 9 Bishop Stort DQSL 1L

Kaia PHILLIPS 10 Bishop Stort DQT 1L

Erin HINKEN 10 Bishop Stort DQT 2L

Freya REILLY 11 Bishop Stort DQT 3L

www.bsswimclub.org.uk



Bishop’s Stortford Swimming Club SPORT
Club Championships

(under ASA Laws and Regulations, Technical Rules of Racing and to the ASA Open Meet Licensing Criteria)

Session One Friday 17" June (4ER161156)
Session Two Sunday 19" June (4ER161157)
Session Three Saturday 25" June (4ER161158)
Session Four Sunday 26" June (4ER161158)

SYSTEMS

EVENT 29 Boys Open 100m Backstroke
10/11 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. James GISBORNE 11 Bishop Stort 1:29.41 163
2. Thomas HARRIS GEE 11 Bishop Stort 1:35.45 134
3. Beau ANTEN 11 Bishop Stort 1:42.19 109
4. Roman ARTAMONOV 10 Bishop Stort 1:42.25 109
5. David BADCOCK 10 Bishop Stort 1:42.61 108
6. Oscar SORTWELL 11 Bishop Stort 1:45.91 98
7. Jago DERRINGTON 10 Bishop Stort 1:48.68 91
8. Sebastian CLARK 10 Bishop Stort 1:50.15 87
9. Fergal BARRY 10 Bishop Stort 1:51.46 84
10. Luke GRIFFIN 10 Bishop Stort 1:54.20 78
11. Harry EAGLE 10 Bishop Stort 2:00.31 67
12. Connor CHADA 10 Bishop Stort 2:05.47 59
13. Ellis HATFIELD 10 Bishop Stort 2:09.90 53

Samuel CARTER 10 Bishop Stort DQT 1L

Alexander MCGOWAN 10 Bishop Stort DQT 3L
12/13 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. Thomas OGDEN 12 Bishop Stort 1:12.25 310
2. Charles EVANS 12 Bishop Stort 1:32.93 146
3. Herbie LINNEY 13 Bishop Stort 1:34.72 137
4. Joseph FORSDIKE 13 Bishop Stort 1:40.45 115
5. Dylan REILLY 13 Bishop Stort 1:41.59 111
6. Charles TOLHURST 12 Bishop Stort 1:42.00 110
7. Jed EASTLAND 13 Bishop Stort 1:48.19 92

Adam HAZLEWOOD 12 Bishop Stort DQT 2L
14/15 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. Daniel CHADA 15 Bishop Stort 1:02.54 479
2. William PICTON 15 Bishop Stort 1:09.92 342
3. Nicholas BOTHA 14 Bishop Stort 1:15.75 269
4. James GOR 14 Bishop Stort 1:22.95 205
5. Daniel EVANS 15 Bishop Stort 1:23.23 203
16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. Callum DAVIS 16  Bishop Stort 1:07.25 385
2. Peter KELLEWAY 56 Bishop Stort 1:13.75 292
3. Nathan CROSS 16 Bishop Stort 1:30.66 157
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. Daniel CHADA 15 Bishop Stort 1:02.54 479
2. Callum DAVIS 16 Bishop Stort 1:07.25 385
3. William PICTON 15 Bishop Stort 1:09.92 342
4. Thomas OGDEN 12 Bishop Stort 1:112.25 310
5. Peter KELLEWAY 56 Bishop Stort 1:13.75 292
6. Nicholas BOTHA 14 Bishop Stort 1:15.75 269
7. James GOR 14 Bishop Stort 1:22.95 205
8. Daniel EVANS 15 Bishop Stort 1:23.23 203
9. James GISBORNE 11 Bishop Stort 1:29.41 163
10. Nathan CROSS 16 Bishop Stort 1:30.66 157
11. Charles EVANS 12 Bishop Stort 1:32.93 146
12. Herbie LINNEY 13 Bishop Stort 1:34.72 137
13. Thomas HARRIS GEE 11 Bishop Stort 1:35.45 134
14. Joseph FORSDIKE 13 Bishop Stort 1:40.45 115
15. Dylan REILLY 13 Bishop Stort 1:41.59 111
16. Charles TOLHURST 12 Bishop Stort 1:42.00 110
17. Beau ANTEN 11 Bishop Stort 1:42.19 109
18. Roman ARTAMONOV 10 Bishop Stort 1:42.25 109
19. David BADCOCK 10 Bishop Stort 1:42.61 108
20. Oscar SORTWELL 11 Bishop Stort 1:45.91 98
21. Jed EASTLAND 13 Bishop Stort 1:48.19 92
22. Jago DERRINGTON 10 Bishop Stort 1:48.68 91
23. Sebastian CLARK 10 Bishop Stort 1:50.15 87
24. Fergal BARRY 10 Bishop Stort 1:51.46 84
25. Luke GRIFFIN 10 Bishop Stort 1:54.20 78
26. Harry EAGLE 10 Bishop Stort 2:00.31 67
27. Connor CHADA 10 Bishop Stort 2:05.47 59
28. Ellis HATFIELD 10 Bishop Stort 2:09.90 53

Samuel CARTER 10 Bishop Stort DQT 1L

Adam HAZLEWOOD 12 Bishop Stort DQT 2L

Alexander MCGOWAN 10 Bishop Stort DQT 3L
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Bishop’s Stortford Swimming Club SPORT
Club Championships

(under ASA Laws and Regulations, Technical Rules of Racing and to the ASA Open Meet Licensing Criteria)

Session One Friday 17" June (4ER161156)
Session Two Sunday 19" June (4ER161157)
Session Three Saturday 25" June (4ER161158)
Session Four Sunday 26" June (4ER161158)

SYSTEMS

EVENT 30 Girls Open 100m Breaststroke
10/11 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. Grace MASSINGHAM-LAMPRELL11 Bishop Stort 1:45.42 206
2. Evelyn SCOTT 10 Bishop Stort 1:54.65 160
3. Olwenn GILLESPIE 10 Bishop Stort 2:03.50 128
4. Jessica FIELDS 10 Bishop Stort 2:05.75 121
5. Caitlin NEILL 11 Bishop Stort 2:07.06 118
6. Amelia ANDREWS 11 Bishop Stort 2:09.33 112
7. Grace COUSER 11 Bishop Stort 2:09.98 110
8. Lauren ROBINSON 11 Bishop Stort 2:10.97 107
9. Grace MASON 10 Bishop Stort 2:14.31 100
Holly SMITH 11 Bishop Stort DQ ST
12/13 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. Isabella RENWICK 13 Bishop Stort 1:18.67 498
2. Charlotte ANDERSON 13 Bishop Stort 1:25.69 385
3. Eleanor MASON 13 Bishop Stort 1:32.28 308
4. lsabelle BAKER 12 Bishop Stort 1:36.94 266
5. Grace BAKER 13 Bishop Stort 1:42.57 224
6. Annabel CLARK 13 Bishop Stort 1:45.00 209
7. Amy WRIGHT 13 Bishop Stort 1:46.39 201
8. Tegan CROYDON 13 Bishop Stort 1:46.61 200
9. Georgia TURNER 13 Bishop Stort 1:53.50 165
10. Ella PENKUL 12 Bishop Stort 1:53.81 164
11. Emilia DOBLE 12 Bishop Stort 1:56.05 155
12. Aoife JAMES 12 Bishop Stort 2:04.59 125
13. Anneka PELLEY 12 Bishop Stort 2:06.48 119
14/15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. Charlotte MATTHEWS 15 Bishop Stort 1:25.88 382
2. Hannah MORGAN 14 Bishop Stort 1:38.12 256
16 Yrs/Over Age Group Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. Cira FLETCHER 18 Bishop Stort 1:15.39 565
2. Megan POINTER 17 Bishop Stort 1:30.87 323
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. Cira FLETCHER 18 Bishop Stort 1:15.39 565
2. Isabella RENWICK 13 Bishop Stort 1:18.67 498
3. Charlotte ANDERSON 13 Bishop Stort 1:25.69 385
4. Charlotte MATTHEWS 15 Bishop Stort 1:25.88 382
5. Megan POINTER 17  Bishop Stort 1:30.87 323
6. Eleanor MASON 13 Bishop Stort 1:32.28 308
7. lIsabelle BAKER 12 Bishop Stort 1:36.94 266
8. Hannah MORGAN 14 Bishop Stort 1:38.12 256
9. Grace BAKER 13 Bishop Stort 1:42.57 224
10. Annabel CLARK 13 Bishop Stort 1:45.00 209
11. Grace MASSINGHAM-LAMPRELL11 Bishop Stort 1:45.42 206
12. Amy WRIGHT 13 Bishop Stort 1:46.39 201
13. Tegan CROYDON 13 Bishop Stort 1:46.61 200
14. Georgia TURNER 13 Bishop Stort 1:53.50 165
15. Ella PENKUL 12 Bishop Stort 1:53.81 164
16. Evelyn SCOTT 10 Bishop Stort 1:54.65 160
17. Emilia DOBLE 12 Bishop Stort 1:56.05 155
18. Olwenn GILLESPIE 10 Bishop Stort 2:03.50 128
19. Aoife JAMES 12 Bishop Stort 2:04.59 125
20. Jessica FIELDS 10 Bishop Stort 2:05.75 121
21. Anneka PELLEY 12 Bishop Stort 2:06.48 119
22. Caitlin NEILL 11 Bishop Stort 2:07.06 118
23. Amelia ANDREWS 11 Bishop Stort 2:09.33 112
24. Grace COUSER 11 Bishop Stort 2:09.98 110
25. Lauren ROBINSON 11 Bishop Stort 2:10.97 107
26. Grace MASON 10 Bishop Stort 2:14.31 100
Holly SMITH 11 Bishop Stort DQ ST
EVENT 31 Boys Open 50m Butterfly
09 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. George TAYLOR 9 Bishop Stort 51.91 74
2. Ewan SMITH 9 Bishop Stort 1:05.13 37
Brandon MACDONALD-WILLOAMS8 Bishop Stort DQFI
Samuel WINSLOW 9 Bishop Stort DQSA 1L
10/11 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. David BADCOCK 10 Bishop Stort 40.86 151
2. Thomas HARRIS GEE 11 Bishop Stort 41.41 145
3. James GISBORNE 11 Bishop Stort 45.81 107
4. Oscar SORTWELL 11 Bishop Stort 48.28 92
5. Beau ANTEN 11 Bishop Stort 48.75 89
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Bishop’s Stortford Swimming Club SPORT
Club Championships

(under ASA Laws and Regulations, Technical Rules of Racing and to the ASA Open Meet Licensing Criteria)

Session One Friday 17" June (4ER161156)
Session Two Sunday 19" June (4ER161157)
Session Three Saturday 25" June (4ER161158)
Session Four Sunday 26" June (4ER161158)

SYSTEMS

EVENT 31 Boys Open 50m Butterfly - Continued
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results - Continued

Place  Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt PI/Ht.
6. Roman ARTAMONOV 10 Bishop Stort 52.22 72
7. Fergal BARRY 10 Bishop Stort 58.35 52
8. Luke GRIFFIN 10 Bishop Stort 59.64 48
9.  Alexander MCGOWAN 10 Bishop Stort 1:00.33 47
10. Harry EAGLE 10 Bishop Stort 1:02.82 41
11. Sebastian CLARK 10 Bishop Stort 1:02.88 41
12. Samuel CARTER 10 Bishop Stort 1:06.84 34
13. Connor CHADA 10 Bishop Stort 1:14.12 25

Jago DERRINGTON 10 Bishop Stort DQSL 1L

Ellis HATFIELD 10 Bishop Stort DQSL 2L
12/13 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. Thomas OGDEN 12 Bishop Stort 31.17 342
2. Charles EVANS 12 Bishop Stort 42.56 134
3. Joseph FORSDIKE 13 Bishop Stort 43.60 125
4. Herbie LINNEY 13 Bishop Stort 44.16 120
5. Dylan REILLY 13 Bishop Stort 54.97 62
6. Adam HAZLEWOOD 12 Bishop Stort 55.40 60
7. Jed EASTLAND 13 Bishop Stort 55.88 59
14/15 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. William PICTON 15 Bishop Stort 28.70 438
2. Daniel CHADA 15 Bishop Stort 29.54 401
3. Bryn COUSER 14 Bishop Stort 32.13 312
4. James MCCRAE 15 Bishop Stort 34.66 248
5. Callum HAROLD 14 Bishop Stort 36.13 219

Daniel EVANS 15 Bishop Stort DQ SA 2L
16 Yrs/Over Age Group FuII Results
Place Name Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. Callum DAVIS 16 Bishop Stort 27.06 522
2. Jake LLOYD 21 Bishop Stort 27.50 498
3. Ben KERSLAKE 40 Bishop Stort 2991 387
4. Matthew BIRD 18 Bishop Stort 30.90 351
5. Joseph COLLINS 17 Bishop Stort 32.28 308
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
1. Callum DAVIS 16 Bishop Stort 27.06 522
2. Jake LLOYD 21 Bishop Stort 27.50 498
3. William PICTON 15 Bishop Stort 28.70 438
4. Daniel CHADA 15 Bishop Stort 29.54 401
5. Ben KERSLAKE 40 Bishop Stort 29.91 387
6. Matthew BIRD 18 Bishop Stort 30.90 351
7. Thomas OGDEN 12 Bishop Stort 31.17 342
8. Bryn COUSER 14 Bishop Stort 3213 312
9. Joseph COLLINS 17 Bishop Stort 32.28 308
10. James MCCRAE 15 Bishop Stort 34.66 248
11. Callum HAROLD 14 Bishop Stort 36.13 219
12. David BADCOCK 10 Bishop Stort 40.86 151
13. Thomas HARRIS GEE 11 Bishop Stort 41.41 145
14. Charles EVANS 12 Bishop Stort 42.56 134
15. Joseph FORSDIKE 13 Bishop Stort 43.60 125
16. Herbie LINNEY 13 Bishop Stort 44.16 120
17. James GISBORNE 11 Bishop Stort 4581 107
18. Oscar SORTWELL 11 Bishop Stort 48.28 92
19. Beau ANTEN 11 Bishop Stort 48.75 89
20. George TAYLOR 9 Bishop Stort 51.91 74
21. Roman ARTAMONOV 10 Bishop Stort 52.22 72
22. Dylan REILLY 13 Bishop Stort 54.97 62
23. Adam HAZLEWOOD 12 Bishop Stort 55.40 60
24. Jed EASTLAND 13 Bishop Stort 55.88 59
25. Fergal BARRY 10 Bishop Stort 58.35 52
26. Luke GRIFFIN 10 Bishop Stort 59.64 48
27. Alexander MCGOWAN 10 Bishop Stort 1:00.33 47
28. Harry EAGLE 10 Bishop Stort 1:02.82 4
29. Sebastian CLARK 10 Bishop Stort 1:02.88 4
30. Ewan SMITH 9 Bishop Stort 1:05.13 37
31. Samuel CARTER 10 Bishop Stort 1:06.84 34
32. Connor CHADA 10 Bishop Stort 1:14.12 25

Brandon MACDONALD- WILLIAMSS Bishop Stort DQFI

Samuel WINSLOW Bishop Stort DQSA 1L

Daniel EVANS 15 Bishop Stort DQSA 2L

Jago DERRINGTON 10 Bishop Stort DQSL 1L

Ellis HATFIELD 10 Bishop Stort DQSL 2L
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Bishop’s Stortford Swimming Club
Club Championships

(under ASA Laws and Regulations, Technical Rules of Racing and to the ASA Open Meet Licensing Criteria)

Session One Friday 17" June (4ER161156)
Session Two Sunday 19" June (4ER161157)

SPORT

SYSTEMS

Session Three Saturday 25" June (4ER161158)
Session Four Sunday 26" June (4ER161158)

EVENT 32 Girls Open 50m Freestyle
09 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results

AaD Club
9 Bishop Stort
9 Bishop Stort
9 Bishop Stort

Place Name

1. Lottie DOBLE

2. Alice LONGMAN

3. Ellen MILLAR-BOND

4. Kirsty NEILL 9 Bishop Stort
Vasilisa GRISHINA 9 Bishop Stort

10/11 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club

1. Kaia PHILLIPS 10 Bishop Stort
2. Sorcha BRICKEL 11 Bishop Stort
3. Grace MASSINGHAM-LAMPRELL11 Bishop Stort
4. FreyaREILLY 11 Bishop Stort
5. Jemma MILNE 10 Bishop Stort
6. Lauren ROBINSON 11 Bishop Stort
7. Amy CHADA 10 Bishop Stort
8. Amelia ANDREWS 11 Bishop Stort
9. Lauren GORE 10 Bishop Stort
10. Holly ELLIS 11 Bishop Stort
11. Evelyn SCOTT 10 Bishop Stort
12. Jessica FIELDS 10 Bishop Stort
13. Emily REED 11 Bishop Stort
14. Caitlin HEALEY 11 Bishop Stort
15. Grace MASON 10 Bishop Stort
16. Olwenn GILLESPIE 10 Bishop Stort
17. Mia PELLEY 10 Bishop Stort
18. Holly SMITH 11 Bishop Stort
19. Grace COUSER 11 Bishop Stort
20. Erin HINKEN 10 Bishop Stort
21. Caitlin NEILL 11 Bishop Stort
12/13 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club

1. Isabella RENWICK 13 Bishop Stort
2. Millie FIELDS 12 Bishop Stort
3. Eleanor MASON 13 Bishop Stort
4. Charlotte ANDERSON 13 Bishop Stort
5. Isabelle BAKER 12 Bishop Stort
6. Tegan CROYDON 13 Bishop Stort
7. Grace BAKER 13 Bishop Stort
8. Annabel CLARK 13 Bishop Stort
9. Georgia TURNER 13 Bishop Stort
10. Amy WRIGHT 13 Bishop Stort
11. Aoife JAMES 12 Bishop Stort
12. Ella PENKUL 12 Bishop Stort
13. Minnie SAVAGE 12 Bishop Stort
14. Anneka PELLEY 12 Bishop Stort
15. Emilia DOBLE 12 Bishop Stort
14/15 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club

1. Mia CARTER 14 Bishop Stort
2. Sarah CARROLL 14 Bishop Stort
3. Niamh JAMES 15 Bishop Stort
4. Nellie EASTLAND 14 Bishop Stort
5. Charlotte MATTHEWS 15 Bishop Stort
6. Jessica PENKUL 14 Bishop Stort
7. Hannah CONNOLLY 15 Bishop Stort
8. Hannah MORGAN 14 Bishop Stort
9. Katarzyna PUKLO 15 Bishop Stort
10. Alice WILLIAMS 14 Bishop Stort
16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club

1. Elinah PHILLIP 16 Bishop Stort
2. Amy YOUNG 17 Bishop Stort
3. Cira FLETCHER 18 Bishop Stort
4. Emily LAMPON 17  Bishop Stort
5. Annabel HUNT 16  Bishop Stort
6. Megan POINTER 17 Bishop Stort
7. Sophie PARSLOW 18 Bishop Stort
8. Sally WINTER 56 Bishop Stort
9. Emma PARKIN 16 Bishop Stort
25 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club

1. Sally WINTER 56 Bishop Stort
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name Club

1. Elinah PHILLIP 16 Bishop Stort
2. Amy YOUNG 17 Bishop Stort
3. Mia CARTER 14 Bishop Stort
4. Cira FLETCHER 18  Bishop Stort
5. Sarah CARROLL 14 Bishop Stort

Time
40.68
42.00
44.84
51.03
DQ ST

Time
36.34
36.75
38.55
39.06
40.67
40.94
41.25
42.07
42.15
42.69
43.06
43.69
4497
46.71
47.57
4813
49.07
49.21
50.31
50.43
51.44

Time
29.70
30.85
3142
31.62
33.87
34.15
34.19
36.81
37.06
37.50
37.51
39.32
39.77
41.25
46.22

Time
28.32
28.96
29.69
29.74
30.92
31.69
32.38
34.00
35.17
37.89

Time
26.13
21.72
28.40
28.96
30.08
31.13
32.53
32.58
34.47

Time
32.58

Time
26.13
27.72
28.32
28.40
28.96

FINA Pt
186
169
139
94

FINA Pt
261
252
219
210
186
182
178
168
167
161
157
150
138
123
116
112
106
106

98
97
92

FINA Pt
479
427
404
397
323
315
314
251
246
238
237
206
199
178
127

FINA Pt
552
516
479
477
424
394
369
319
288
230

FINA Pt
703
589
547
516
461
416
364
362
306

FINA Pt
362

FINA Pt
703
589
552
547
516

PL/Ht.

PL/Ht.

PL/Ht.

PL/Ht.

PL/Ht.

5H11

PL/Ht.

PL/Ht.
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Bishop’s Stortford Swimming Club SPORT
Club Championships

(under ASA Laws and Regulations, Technical Rules of Racing and to the ASA Open Meet Licensing Criteria)

Session One Friday 17" June (4ER161156)
Session Two Sunday 19" June (4ER161157)
Session Three Saturday 25" June (4ER161158)
Session Four Sunday 26" June (4ER161158)

SYSTEMS

EVENT 32 Girls Open 50m Freestyle - Continued
Open Age Group - FuIIARDesuIts - Continued
a

Place Name Club Time FINAPt  PL/Ht.
6. Emily LAMPON 17  Bishop Stort 28.96 516 5/H11
7. Niamh JAMES 15 Bishop Stort 29.69 479
8. Isabella RENWICK 13 Bishop Stort 29.70 479
9. Nellie EASTLAND 14 Bishop Stort 29.74 477
10. Annabel HUNT 16 Bishop Stort 30.08 461
11. Millie FIELDS 12 Bishop Stort 30.85 427
12. Charlotte MATTHEWS 15 Bishop Stort 30.92 424
13. Megan POINTER 17 Bishop Stort 3113 416
14. Eleanor MASON 13 Bishop Stort 3142 404
15. Charlotte ANDERSON 13 Bishop Stort 31.62 397
16. Jessica PENKUL 14 Bishop Stort 31.69 394
17. Hannah CONNOLLY 15 Bishop Stort 32.38 369
18. Sophie PARSLOW 18 Bishop Stort 32.53 364
19. Sally WINTER 56 Bishop Stort 32.58 362
20. Isabelle BAKER 12 Bishop Stort 33.87 323
21. Hannah MORGAN 14 Bishop Stort 34.00 319
22. Tegan CROYDON 13 Bishop Stort 34.15 315
23. Grace BAKER 13 Bishop Stort 34.19 314
24. Emma PARKIN 16  Bishop Stort 34.47 306
25. Katarzyna PUKLO 15 Bishop Stort 35.17 288
26. Kaia PHILLIPS 10 Bishop Stort 36.34 261
27. Sorcha BRICKEL 11 Bishop Stort 36.75 252
28. Annabel CLARK 13 Bishop Stort 36.81 251
29. Georgia TURNER 13 Bishop Stort 37.06 246
30. Amy WRIGHT 13 Bishop Stort 37.50 238
31. Aoife JAMES 12 Bishop Stort 37.51 237
32. Alice WILLIAMS 14 Bishop Stort 37.89 230
33. Grace MASSINGHAM-LAMPRELL11 Bishop Stort 38.55 219
34. Freya REILLY 11 Bishop Stort 39.06 210
35. Ella PENKUL 12 Bishop Stort 39.32 206
36. Minnie SAVAGE 12 Bishop Stort 39.77 199
37. Jemma MILNE 10 Bishop Stort 40.67 186
38. Lottie DOBLE 9 Bishop Stort 40.68 186
39. Lauren ROBINSON 11 Bishop Stort 40.94 182
40. Amy CHADA 10 Bishop Stort 41.25 178
41. Anneka PELLEY 12 Bishop Stort 41.25 178
42. Alice LONGMAN 9 Bishop Stort 42.00 169
43. Amelia ANDREWS 11 Bishop Stort 42.07 168
44. Lauren GORE 10 Bishop Stort 42.15 167
45. Holly ELLIS 11 Bishop Stort 42.69 161
46. Evelyn SCOTT 10 Bishop Stort 43.06 157
47. Jessica FIELDS 10 Bishop Stort 43.69 150
48. Ellen MILLAR-BOND 9 Bishop Stort 44.84 139
49. Emily REED 11 Bishop Stort 44.97 138
50. Emilia DOBLE 12 Bishop Stort 46.22 127
51. Caitlin HEALEY 11 Bishop Stort 46.71 123
52. Grace MASON 10 Bishop Stort 4757 116
53. Olwenn GILLESPIE 10 Bishop Stort 48.13 112
54. Mia PELLEY 10 Bishop Stort 49.07 106
55. Holly SMITH 11 Bishop Stort 49.21 105
56. Grace COUSER 11 Bishop Stort 50.31 98
57. Erin HINKEN 10 Bishop Stort 50.43 97
58. Kirsty NEILL 9 Bishop Stort 51.03 94
59. Caitlin NEILL 11 Bishop Stort 51.44 92
Vasilisa GRISHINA 9 Bishop Stort DQ ST
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